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Sha Tin

Sunday 1st November 2020

Iris Hep (C3) 2000m

Violet Hep (C5) 1200m

Lily Hep (C4) 1200m

Rose Hep (C4) 1400m

Lily Hep (C4) 1200m

Rose Hcp (C4) 1400m

Aster Hep (C2) 1000m

The Sa Sa Ladies' Purse 1800m
Camellia Hep (C3) 1200m
Heather Hcp (C3) 1400m

3:45 pm
4:15 pm
4:45 pm
5:15 pm
6:05 pm
6:40 pm
7:10 pm
7:40 pm
8:15 pm
8:50 pm
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Race 1 Iris Hep (€3) 2000m : 3:45 pm

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. London Hall (NZ) Alexis Badel D J Hall 3159311434 20:5-0-4  $956219 25% 45% 1 60
2. God Of Dragon Joao Moreira A'S Cruz 356165756 40:6-5-3  $977,990 15% 35% 2 575
3. Vincy (IRE) Zac Purton Douglas Whyte 225829280s 252-7-1  $966,580 8% 40% 8 57.5
4. Blastoise Jerry Chau (a4.5) David Ferraris 1355622153 16:2-5-2 $1,870,793 13% 56% 6 57
5. Clement Legend (NZ)  V Borges CS Shum x3s0489004 327-1-3 $3,706450 22% 34% 7 555
6. Cheerful Leader Chad Schofield P Yiu x4s5332313 121-2-5  $384292 8% 67% 4 55
1. Stimulation (JPN) Karis Teetan AS Cruz X655056649 31:4-4-1 $1375680 13% 29% 3 54
8. Above (NZ) Matthew Poon (al) AT Millard x90s097412 254-1-3 $1,041,120 16% 32% 5 535

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: Race Direction —>
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51 [ LONDON HALL

fl 6 year old b gelding (male)

"

j, _47’ Sire He's Remarkable Dam La Memoire
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs Chew Fook Aun
Colours Yellow : White & Gold Checked Slvs And Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 SHAT Sun1Nov20 2000m Good A Badel
10of8 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1800m Cls 3 Good A Badel
40f9  CTUR Fri18Sep20  1200m Btria Good S Mthembu
50f7 CTUR Mon 31Aug20 1000m Btria Good C M Thabana
90f9  SHAT Sun3May20 2000m Cls 3 Good V Ho
® |EJ GOD OF DRAGON
“) 6 year old b gelding (male)
j Sire Red Dazzler Dam Pardees

Breeder Mr M Foo
Owners Mark's Friend Syndicate

Colours Gold With Brown Seams : Royal- Blue Slvs, Gold Hoop On Red Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 8 SHAT Sun 1Nov20 2000m Good J Moreira
50f9  SHAT Thu 220ct20 1200m Btria Good J Moreira
30f8 SHAT Thu10ct20 1800m Cls 3 Good VHo
30f9  CTUR Fri18Sep20 1200m Btria Good C M Thabana
60of 12 SHAT Sat27Jun20 2000m Cls 3 Good D Mo

5 Y vINeY

' 7 year old b gelding (male)
1,_. Sire Elzaam Dam Instant Memories
Breeder Unknown
Owners Leung Lun Ping
Colours White : Red V, Pink Stripe On Red Slvs, Red Stars On Pink Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 SHAT Sun1Nov20 2000m Good  Z Purton
60f 11 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good J Chau
20f8 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1800m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton
50f9  SHAT Tue 22Sep20 1200m Btria Soft  JChau
60f12 SHAT Fri4Sep20  1200m Btria Good K Teetan

I3 BLASTOISE

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Ambidexter Dam Lifting

Breeder Unknown

Owners Liu Shun Hong

Colours Black : Yellow Lightning Bolt, Gold Stripe On Orange Slvs, Gold Stars On

"

Black Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 SHAT Sun 1Nov20 2000m Good J Chau
30f10 HAPP Wed 70ct20 1650m Cls 3 Good J Chau
80of 12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good N Callan
50f12 HAPP Wed 8Jul20  1800m Cls 3 Good K Teetan
60f8 HAPP Wed 3Jun20 2200m Cls 3 Good A Hamelin

Trainer D J Hall
Jockey Alexis Badel 60.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2000m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $956,219
W&P% 25-45

Career 20:5-0-4 12 Mths 11:3-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:5-0-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 5:2-0-2 Track 18:5-0-3  Trk/Dst 5:2-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
600 1 Blastoise 57.0kg L
56.5 1 8.40 London Hall 56.5kg 0.30L 1:47.65 3 5
00 3 0 Naboo Star 0.0kg 7.30L 1:11.75
00 6 0 Amazing Kiwi 0.0kg 3.10L 0:58.7
56.0 6 3.70 Champion Supreme 56.5kg 15.00L 2:00.37 36
Trainer A'S Cruz Barrier 2
Jockey Joao Moreira 57.5kg Prizemoney $977,990

Win Range 1100m - 2000m W&P% 15-35

Career 40:6-5-3 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:4-5-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 27:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 Blastoise 57.0kg L
00 5 0 Lucky Turbo 0.0kg 2.50L 1:11.55
56.0 8 4.20 London Hall 56.5kg 0.40L 1:47.65 2 1
00 5 0 Naboo Star 0.0kg 2.90L 1:11.75
53.0 6 11.00 Beauty Happy 57.0kg 4.40L 2:01.89 2 3
Trainer Douglas Whyte Barrier 8
Jockey Zac Purton 57.5kg Prizemoney $966,580
Win Range 1609m W&P% 8-40
Career 25:2-7-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 1st Up 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-6-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-6-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 17:0-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 Blastoise 57.0kg L
00 4 0 Igniting 0.0kg 1.90L 1:10.27
56.0 4 3.00 London Hall 56.5kg 0.30L 1:47.65 7 4
00 4 0 Chung Wah Spirit 0.0kg 3.80L 1:10.97
0.0 10 0 Champ Patrol 0.0kg 2.50L 1:11.66
Trainer David Ferraris Barrier 6
Jockey Jerry Chau 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,870,793

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 13-56

Career 16:2-5-2 12 Mths 10:2-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6  $12 Blastoise 57.0kg L
520 6 13.00 Naboo Star 57.0kg 1.90L 1:40.21 7 5
00 5 0 Winning Method 0.0kg 8.30L 0:57.88
570 2 6.10 Golden Spectrum 59.5kg 5.00L 1:49.2 6 8
580 7 7.90 Beauty Happy 56.5kg 5.30L 2:18.58 g8 7
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Trainer C S Shum Barrier 7
’ﬁ‘“h B CLEMENT I'EGEND Jockey V Borges 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,706,450
.|} 6yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1650m - 2200m W&P% 22-34
l\«r‘__kf/r Sire Ocean Park Dam Spiriting
Breeder Unknown Career 327-1-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Owners Clement Hui Ying Bun, Hui Yau Wing, Lau Sei Keung & Karen Lau Ka Yan

Colours Yellow : Blue Epaulets, Purple Armlets On Pale-Green Slvs, Yellow, Pale- Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:7-1-3 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Green & Blue Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 15:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 8 SHAT Sun INov20 2000m Good V Borges 555 7 Blastoise 57.0kg L
30f12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1800m Cls 3 Good V Borges 55.0 4 33.00 Tashidelek 59.0kg 0.60L 1:49.72 4 3
60of9 CTUR Fri18Sep20 1200m Btria Good K'Y Chan 00 7 0 Naboo Star 0.0kg 8.00L 1:11.75
50f6  CTUR Mon 31Aug20 1000m Btria Good S Mthembu 00 1 0 Jolly Good Heart 0.0kg 8.30L 0:58.32
10 of 12 SHAT Sat 27Jun20  2000m Cls 3 Good D Leung 540 4 61.00 Beauty Happy 57.0kg 6.00L 2:01.89 6 7
- n CHEERFUL LEADER Trainer P Yiu Barrier 4
\ Jockey Chad Schofield 55.0kg Prizemoney $384,292
. } 5 yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-67
! Sire Helmet Dam Boracay
Breeder Unknown . Career 121-2-5 12 Mths 10:1-2-5 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Fortune Stallion Syndicate . . . i
Colours Blue : White & Gold Hoop, White & Blue Hoop On Gold Slvs, Blue Hoop Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-4 Soft 1.0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
On White Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-2-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 8 SHAT Sun INov20 2000m Good C Schofield 550 4 Blastoise 57.0kg L
20f9 HV  Sat170ct20 1700m Btria Good C Schofield 00 3 0 Dark Dream 0.0kg 1.00L 1:47.53
40f10 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1600m Cls 3 Good  C Schofield 540 7 13.00 Tianchi Monster 58.0kg 2.10L 1:33.82 9 9
80of11 SHAT Tue 8Sep20 1200m Btria Soft  C Schofield 00 9 0 Helena Baby 0.0kg 7.80L 1:10.47
50f11 SHAT Wed Lul20  1600m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton 545 10  3.00 Precise Express 55.5kg 1.90L 1:34.54 6 5
STI MUI.ATION Trainer A'S Cruz Barrier 3
\ Jockey Karis Teetan 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,375,680
| 7yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 2400m W&P% 13-29
Sire Deep Impact Dam Baahama
gﬁﬁgfsrleé?imgrs Of The Estate Of The Late Hui Sai Fun Career 31:4-4-1 12 Mths 11.1-1-0' 1st Up 7.2-2-0 2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Colours Red, White & Blue Stripes : White Slvs, Red Cap. Firm 3:2-1-0 Good 241-2-0  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 12:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 8 SHAT Sun INov20 2000m Good K Teetan 540 3 Blastoise 57.0kg L
60f 12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1800m Cls 3 Good VHo 550 7  7.60 Tashidelek 59.0kg 3.50L 1:49.72 1 9
20f5  CAWT Thu 24Sep20 1200m Btria Good C M Thabana 00 3 0 Hafeet Alain 0.0kg 0.30L 1:11.82
50f12 SHAT Sat27Jun20  2000m Cls 3 Good VHo 54.0 3 11.00 Beauty Happy 57.0kg 4.30L 2:01.89 4 6
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 13May20 1800m Cls 3 Good  C Schofield 56.0 11 20.00 Beauty Happy 52.0kg 11.50L 1:49.08 12 12
= n ABOVE Trainer A T Millard Barrier 5
; X Jockey Matthew Poon 53.5kg Prizemoney $1,041,120
[ A 5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 2200m W&P% 16-32
gk Sire Tavistock Dam Once More
Breeder Unknown Career 25:4-1-3 12 Mths 12:3-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Owners Mr & Mrs Paul Kan Man Lok

Colours Red : Yellow Chevron And Stripe On Slvs, Red & Yellow Hivd Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 18:3-1-3  Trk/Dst 6:2-1-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 8 SHAT Sun INov20 2000m Good M Poon 535 5 Blastoise 57.0kg L

90f12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1800m Cls 3 Good A Hamelin 54,5 12 26.00 Tashidelek 59.0kg 4.50L 1:49.72 8 6
90f12 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1200m Btria Good A Hamelin 0.0 12 0 Striking Mr C 0.0kg 4.00L 1:11.33

10 of 11 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1400m Cls 3 Good A Hamelin 540 9 62.00 The Rock 58.0kg 4.50L 1:21.48 10 1
30f11 SHAT Fri11Sep20 1200m Btria Good A Hamelin 0.0 2 0 Inno Legend 0.0kg 1.60L 1:11.12

o T g
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Race 2 Violet Hcp (C5) 1200m : 4:15 pm

Straight: 430m.

Circumference: 1899m.

For: Class 5. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse

1. Strong Promise (IRE)

2. Rocket Hammer
3. Telecom Missile
4. Apollos Bow

5. Bella Baby (IRE)

6. Golden Mission (NZ)

1. Green Envy (NZ)
8. Plikclone (NZ)
9. Fox Cheunger
10. Moon Peaks

11. One Step Ahead (NZ)

12. Rochford

13. Euro Lago

14. Winning Warrior (NZ)

Jockey

Derek Leung

V Borges

Zac Purton
Chad Schofield
Neil Callan
Vincent Ho
Joao Moreira
Blake Shinn
Tony Piccone
Alex Lai
Matthew Chadwick
Dylan Mo (al.5)

Karis Teetan
Keith Yeung

Trainer

TP Yung
Jimmy Ting
CHYip

Y S Tsui

WY So

C W Chang
Caspar Fownes
D J Hall

KW Lui

Y S Tsui

Paul O'Sullivan
Peter Ho

C W Chang
K L Man Man

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

N W R O O N O ©

-

Rail position:

sportshbet

2. Rocket Hammer "ﬁ

Last 10
xs000s00
x00s000
x4200007
x2189s0s00
3157658035
x074342735
x725995708
1158604879
x614257533
x0s8909064
2350099780
x80656s0s1

x89s0s07
x00s5008s0

3. Telecom Missile "H

13. Euro Lago "ﬁ

Career
5:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
7:.0-1-0
10:1-1-0
16:1-0-2
16:0-1-3
10:0-1-0
11:1-0-0
26:2-1-3
11:0-1-0
11:0-0-1
26:1-2-2

5:0-0-0
12:0-0-0

6. Golden Mission "’
7. Green Envy v
8. Plikclone "H\

Prize
$0
$0

$37,309
$592,500
$140,965
$169,527
$64,144
$181,344
$828,479
$56,639
$15,535
$185,994

$0
$4,910

12. Rochford "ﬂ\

11. One Step Ahead "ﬂ\
1. Strong Promise "H

5. Bella Baby "H

10. Moon Peaks "a\

9. Fox Cheunger "H

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 5 605
0% 0% 8 60
0% 14% 14 60
10% 20% 7 59
6% 19% 59
0% 25% 12 59
0% 10% 11 59
9% 9% 10 585
8% 23% 2 58
0% 9% 4 58
0% 9% 6 56
4% 19% 9 54

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 13 60
0% 0% 1 515

SCRATCHED

14. Winning Warrior "ﬁ

Race Direction
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2 [N STRONG PROMISE

i

[a 4 Syearoldb gelding (male)

mrl__&/’ Sire Dark Angel Dam Snowfields

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ying Kee Club Syndicate

Colours Yellow : Purple Cross Belts, Purple Stripe On Yellow Slvs, Yellow & Purple

Striped Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1INov20 1200m Good D Leung
14
70f11 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1050m Btria Good D Leung
11 of 11 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1000m Btria Good D Leung
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 14Jun20 1000m Cls 4 Good D Leung
. [P ROCKET HAMMER

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Starcraft Dam Attire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bou Shing Ip & Lau Shuk Yee

Colours Orange : Royal-Blue Triple Diamond, Royal-Blue Diamonds On White
Slvs, Orange Diamonds On White Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good V Borges
14

70f8 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good JWong
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 23Sep20 1650m Cls 4 Good V Wong
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 4 Good J Wong
11 0f 12 SHAT Tue 25Aug20 1200m Btria Good K Yeung

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Twisted Heart
Breeder Unknown
Owners lan Cheung Lap Yan

Colours Royal-Blue : Gold V, White & Red Checked With Royal-Blue Hivd Sivs,
Royal-Blue Stripe On Red Cap.

o

Race Details Track Jockey

ﬂ’L of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good  Z Purton

40f14 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1200m Cls 5 Good Z Purton

20f13 SHAT Sun6Sep20 1200m Cls 5 Good  Z Purton

60f12 SHAT Tue 1Sep20 1050m Btria Good  Z Purton

11 of 14 SHAT Sun 12Jul20  1200m Cls 4 Good J Wong
I3 ApPOLLOS BOW

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Hussonet Dam Starred For Life

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Eric Li Ka Cheung, Omelia Li Kwan Chi Hing & Krizia Li Po Yee
Colours Orange : Purple Braid, Gold & Purple Qtrd Slvs, Purple Hoop On Gold

Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJ4PL of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m Good  C Schofield
20f12 HAPP Wed 70ct20 1000m Cls 5 Good  C Schofield
1of12 HAPP Wed 165ep20 1200m Cls 5 Good C Schofield
80of 12 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1000m Cls 5 Good V Wong
70f9  SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1050m Btria Good V Wong

Trainer T P Yung Barrier 5
Jockey Derek Leung 60.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 5 Plikclone 58.5kg L
0.0 3 0 Prance Dragon 0.0kg 4.50L 1:02.08
00 10 0 Man Star 0.0kg 12.50L 0:58.68
55.0 2 77.00 Kinda Cool 58.0kg 7.10L 1:09.97 8
55.5 7 181.00 Sparkling Knight 52.5kg 16.00L 0:55.2 11 10
Trainer Jimmy Ting Barrier 8
Jockey V Borges 60.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
600 8 Plikclone 58.5kg L
00 4 0 Helena Baby 0.0kg 6.80L 1:12.08
51.0 9 182.00 Royal Racer 53.0kg 20.30L 1:39.87 12 12
51.5 14 405.00 Bright Kid 59.0kg 7.80L 1:09.4 13
00 6 0 Regency Poet 0.0kg 14.00L 1:10.48
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 14
Jockey Zac Purton 60.0kg Prizemoney $37,309
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 14 Plikclone 58.5kg L
60.0 7  3.20 Fox Cheunger 55.0kg 3.00L 1:09.42 6
60.0 2 13.00 Moneymore 54.0kg 0.50L 1:09.73 5
00 7 0 Czarson 0.0kg 3.30L 1:01.46
52.0 3 286.00 Sky Field 59.5kg 10.30L 1:08.76 4
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 7
Jockey Chad Schofield 59.0kg Prizemoney $592,500

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 7 Plikclone 58.5kg L
60.5 2  7.30 Gouten Of Garo 55.0kg 2.00L 0:57.37 1
570 2 9.40 Apollos Bow 57.0kg 0.30L 1:10.34 1
55.0 9 25.00 Wins All 58.5kg 6.00L 0:57.6 4
0.0 3 0 Cantstopthefeeling 0.0kg 6.80L 1:01.08
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I3 BELLA BABY

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Havana Gold Dam Chanter
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Lee Ching Yiu

Colours Purple : Pink Lightning Bolt, Pink & Orange Qtrd Slvs, Yellow & Orange

Checked Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good N Callan
1of13 SHAT Sun27Sep20 1000m Cls 5 Good N Callan
70f12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good N Callan
70f14 SHAT Wed LJul20  1400m Cls 5 Good A Hamelin
60of 14 SHAT Sun 31May20 1400m Cls 5 Good V Borges

K3 GOLDEN MisSION

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Rock 'n' Pop Dam Aimee's Idol
Breeder Unknown
Owners Wong Kiam Seng

"

Colours Red & Blue Qtrd : Turquoise & Blue Checked Slvs And Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good VHo
14
13 of 14 SHAT Sun40ct20  1400m Cls 5 Good A Badel
70f14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Badel
4 0f 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 4 Good M Poon
30f14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1400m Cls 4 Good M Poon
‘__ 5 year old b gelding (male)

th Sire Shamexpress Dam Comic Song

Breeder Unknown
Owners Lai Kim Wai & Lai Ka Yee
Colours Yellow & Royal-Blue Chevrons : Royal-Blue Chevron On Pale-Blue Slvs

And Chevron On Red Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good J Moreira
14
70f12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1200m Cls 5 Good A Hamelin
20f13 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1000m Cls 5 Good A Hamelin
90f11 HAPP Wed 8Jul20  1650m Cls 5 Good N Callan
90f14 SHAT Sun21Jun20 1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick

_ [FJ PLIKCLONE
5 year old br gelding (male)
- Sire Burgundy Dam Aventura

Breeder Unknown

Owners Stacey Martin Wong

Colours Black : White & Maroon V, Maroon Star On White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good B Shinn
1of14 SHAT Sun40ct20 1400m Cls 5 Good B Shinn
6of 7 CTUR Fri185ep20  1200m Btria Good D Neethling
20f6  CTUR Mon 31Aug20 800m Btria Good C M Thabana
80of 12 HAPP Wed 10Jun20 1650m Cls 5 Good B Shinn

Trainer WY So Barrier 3
Jockey Neil Callan 59.0kg Prizemoney $140,965
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-19
Career 16:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 15:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 3 Plikclone 58.5kg L
570 6 7.40 Bella Baby 57.0kg 0.30L 0:57.24 9
00 11 0 Corre Rapido 0.0kg 4.00L 0:58.1
585 6 20.00 Red Brick Fighter 56.0kg 4.00L 1:22.08 9 9
59.5 14 60.00 Soccer Master 55.0kg 5.30L 1:22.41 5 3
Trainer C W Chang Barrier 12
Jockey Vincent Ho 59.0kg Prizemoney $169,527
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 16:0-1-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 15:0-1-3  Trk/Dst 7:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 12 Plikclone 58.5kg L
60.0 6  4.40 Plikclone 56.0kg 13.50L 1:22.01 5 5
51.5 13 12.00 Scores Of Fun 60.0kg 1.80L 1:09.41 3
50.5 13 37.00 Winston's Lad 59.0kg 2.70L 1:09.6 7
50.5 2 12.00 Sumstreetsumwhere 56.0kg 2.30L 1:21.1 4 2
Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 11
Jockey Joao Moreira 59.0kg Prizemoney $64,144
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 11 Plikclone 58.5kg L
59.0 12 12.00 Fantastic Fabio 57.5kg 4.30L 1:10.51 12
585 11 19.00 Bella Baby 57.0kg 0.30L 0:57.24 8
60.5 11  8.00 Happy Ichiban 60.0kg 8.00L 1:40.2 9 9
515 3 9.80 Winning Brew 57.0kg 7.00L 1:08.98 10 9
Trainer D J Hall Barrier 10
Jockey Blake Shinn 58.5kg Prizemoney $181,344
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 10  $8.5 Plikclone 58.5kg L
56.0 5 16.00 Plikclone 56.0kg 0.30L 1:22.01 71
00 5 0 Noble Consort 0.0kg 4.50L 1:13.28
00 5 0 Master Galaxy 0.0kg 0.30L 0:46.93
585 6 12.00 Curling Luxury 59.0kg 6.30L 1:40.56 10 11
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s’ .. [EN FOX CHEUNGER
i)

6 year old ch gelding (male)

m { _K*L/’ Sire Hussonet Dam Belle D'Orleans
: Breeder Unknown
Owners Siu Leun 90 Syndicate
Colours Yellow With Green, White & Green Hoop : Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good
14
60f 12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1200m Cls 5 Good
1of14 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1200m Cls 5 Good
40f13 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 5 Good
70f12 SHAT Tue 25Aug20 1200m Btria Good
‘__ 5 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Choisir Dam Couredge

Breeder Unknown
Owners Irene Chen & Johnson Chen

Colours Yellow : Blue Lightning Bolt, Yellow With Yellow & Blue Checked Shvs,

Yellow & Blue Checked Cap.

Race Details Track

iJfL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good

50f6  CTUR Mon 50ct20 1000m Btria Good

13 of 13 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1400m Cls 5 Good

1of8 CTUR Mon 7Sep20 1000m Btria Good

80f12 SHAT Sun7Jun20 1200m Cls 5 Soft
ONE STEP AHEAD

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Tavistock Dam Leesing
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
T Piccone

J Moreira
J Moreira
J Moreira
J Moreira

Jockey
Alai

T CGuta
Alai

T C Guta
A A Chan

Owners Kong Wing Ming & Edmond Kong Chun Man

Colours Silver With Yellow Stripe : White Slvs.

Race Details Track
20f14 SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good
60of6  CTUR Fri230ct20  1200m Btria Good
30f14 SHAT Sun40ct20 1400m Cls 5 Good
20f4  CAWT Thu 24Sep20 1200m Btria Good
30f4  CAWT Thu 10Sep20 1200m Btria Good
ROCHFORD

, 7year old b gelding (male)
Sire Red Element Dam Bokissa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigi Wong Fook Chi

Colours Blue : Old-Gold Chevron, Blue Stripe On White Slvs, Blue & Old-Gold

Stripe On White Cap.
Race Details Track
ﬁ’L of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m Good
80of 12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1200m Cls 5 Good
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Cls 5 Good
60f 13 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1400m Cls 5 Good
60of 12 SHAT Wed LJul20  1200m Cls 5 Soft

Jockey

M Chadwick
K LM Chui
M Chadwick
KL M Chui
C M Thabana

Jockey
D Mo

V Wong
V Wong
D Mo
D Mo

Trainer KW Lui Barrier 2
Jockey Tony Piccone 58.0kg Prizemoney $828,479
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-23
Career 26:2-1-3 12 Mths 14:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:2-1-3 Track 12:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 2 Plikclone 58.5kg L
58.0 7  3.40 Fantastic Fabio 57.5kg 3.10L 1:10.51 5
55.0 3 9.00 Fox Cheunger 55.0kg 1.30L 1:09.42 4
555 5 9.10 Moneymore 54.0kg 1.80L 1:09.73 6
00 4 0 Smart Thinker 0.0kg 5.30L 1:11.01
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 4
Jockey Alex Lai 58.0kg Prizemoney $56,639
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 10:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 4 Plikclone 58.5kg L
00 6 0 Pro Fit 0.0kg 8.50L 1:00.1
58.0 4 10.00 Bundle Of Energy 59.0kg 23.80L 1:21.72 13 13
00 7 0 Moon Peaks 0.0kg 2.50L 0:59.36
575 10  5.20 Great Son 58.0kg 7.00L 1:10.55 10 12
Trainer Paul O'Sullivan Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew Chadwick 56.0kg Prizemoney $15,535
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 6 Plikclone 58.5kg L
00 2 0 Helene Leadingstar 0.0kg 4.50L 1:13.6
56.0 10 71.00 Plikclone 56.0kg 1.60L 1:22.01 13 10
00 4 0 Shanghai Dragon 0.0kg 1.00L 1:11.74
00 4 0 Winning Strikes 0.0kg 4.30L 1:12.25
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 9
Jockey Dylan Mo 54.0kg Prizemoney $185,994
Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-19
Career 26:1-2-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 24:1-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 19:1-2-2 Track 24:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 17:1-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 Plikclone 58.5kg L
525 2 28.00 Fantastic Fabio 57.5kg 5.80L 1:10.51 4
53.5 8 104.00 Super Winner 60.5kg 13.80L 1:21.99 3 3
54.5 2 104.00 Bundle Of Energy 59.0kg 4.00L 1:21.72 6 5
545 8 17.00 Yee Cheong Lucky 54.5kg 6.00L 1:09.77 g 11
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EURO LAGO

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Helmet Dam Evilweb
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Li Yiu Keung

Colours Purple : White Cross, Pink & Purple Checked With Purple Hivd Slvs,

Yellow Stars On Purple Cap.

Race Details Track
ﬂ’L of SHAT Sun 1INov20 1200m Good
8of8  SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good
90f9 SHAT Thu1lOct20 1200m Cls 4 Good
20f13 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 800m Btria Good
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 24Jun20 1200m Cls 4 Good
WINNING WARRIOR

% 5year old br gelding (male)

Sire Ferlax Dam Gondola Girl
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wellander Friends Syndicate

Colours Blue : White Braid, White Chevrons On Gold Slvs, White Chevron On Blue

Cap.
Race Details
UPL of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m

14

13 of 14 SHAT Thu10ct20 1200m Cls 5
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 165ep20 1200m Cls 5
50f7 SHAT Tue 85ep20  1200m Btria
50f14 SHAT Sun 31May20 1400m Cls 5

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Jockey
K Teetan

D Mo
D Mo
D Mo
D Leung

Jockey
K Yeung

M Chadwick
M Chadwick
M Chadwick
M Chadwick

Trainer C W Chang Barrier 13
Jockey Karis Teetan 60.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60.0 13 Plikclone 58.5kg L

515 6 195.00 Beluga 60.5kg 6.80L 1:21.87 2
520 5 40.00 Pegasus Glory 57.5kg 9.90L 1:09.33

00 9 0 Give Way Please 0.0kg 0.50L 0:46.08
56.0 3 34.00 Bullish Brother 55.5kg 15.30L 1:10.01

Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 1
Jockey Keith Yeung 51.5kg Prizemoney $4,910
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0

10

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

515 1 Plikclone 58.5kg L

51.5 14 107.00 Fox Cheunger 55.0kg 13.00L 1:09.42

520 9 27.00 Apollos Bow 57.0kg 5.50L 1:10.34

00 1 0 Hercules 0.0kg 6.50L 1:11.78

54.0 10 89.00 Soccer Master 55.0kg 4.30L 1:22.41 2
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Race 3 Lily Hep (C4) 1200m : 4:45 pm

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Master Albert Jerry Chau (a4.5) WY So x955456136 45:6-3-7 $3,679449 13% 36% 11 605
2. Golden Link (NZ) V Borges P Yiu x4s6228 5:0-2-0 $93,141 0% 40% 13 60
3. Helaku Knight Neil Callan David Hayes x290398090 152-1-1  $126361 13% 27% 4 59
4. Jade Phoenix (NZ) Joao Moreira Frankie Lor 325775233 7.0-2-2  $130601 0% 57% 7 58
5. My Sugar Zac Purton Jimmy Ting 2354 2:0-0-1 $31493 0% 50% 9 58

SCRATCHED
7. Charity Grace (NZ) Alexis Badel C S Shum X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 57
8. Ultra Express (NZ) Derek Leung AT Millard x70 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
9. Lucky Ruby Alex Lai KL Man Man x0s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 56
10. Sure Win Win Chad Schofield TP Yung x808 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 555
11. Rhapsody Karis Teetan John Size 17507 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 55
12. One Happy Star Matthew Poon (al) CH Yip x2059590 5:0-1-0 $40,087 0% 20% 6 54.5
13. Seize The Spirit (NZ)  Jack Wong (al.5) Y S Tsui xs03347s12 17:1-2-3  $429.892 6% 35% 3 52

Race 3 Lily Hcp (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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MASTER ALBERT

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Kate Of Clonmel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Master Syndicate

Colours Black & White Qtrd : Checked Slvs And Cap.

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good J Chau
12

90f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Borges
50f7 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Borges
50f9 HAPP Wed 165ep20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Borges
40f11 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Borges

" 4year old b gelding (male)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Kendoka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs John McNie And Mr & Mrs Henry Chan Lai Yue

Colours Purple & Mauve Checks : Red Armlets On White Slvs, Mauve & Purple

Hoop On Red Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good V Borges
40f 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick
60f9 CTUR Fri18Sep20 1200m Btria Good Y HHWong
6of 14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
20f14 SHAT Sun21Jun20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
[EJ HELAKU KNIGHT

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Summery

Breeder Kambula Stud

Owners Mr & Mrs James Tien Pei Chun

Colours Black, Green & White Stripes : White Slvs, Black Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

ijZPL of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good N Callan
20f4  SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan
90f12 HAPP Wed 23Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1000m Cls 4 Good B Shinn
20f12 SHAT Fri 28Aug20 1000m Btria Good N Callan

57 |J JADE PHOENIX
! 4 year old br gelding (male)
L__ % Sire Per Incanto Dam Our Prized Rose
Breeder Unknown
Owners Charles Tung Chung Ho
Colours White : Green Chevrons, Red Chevrons On Green Slvs, Red Chevron On
White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good J Moreira
20f10 SHAT Sun40ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
30f8 CTUR Mon 75ep20 800m Btria Good Plo
70f12 HAPP Wed 20May20 1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
20f7  SHAT Fri8May20  1200m Btria Good VHo

Trainer WY So Barrier 11
Jockey Jerry Chau 60.5kg Prizemoney $3,679,449
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-36
Career 45:6-3-7 12 Mths 15:3-2-2 1stUp 7:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:5-3-7  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 36:4-3-6 Track19:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 14:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
51.5 4 45.00 Winning Dreamer 60.0kg 4.30L 1:08.96 10
525 4 41.00 Sky Field 60.5kg 3.60L 1:08.93 7
54.0 8 18.00 Shamport 55.0kg 3.80L 1:09.02 6
53.5 11 80.00 California Rad 60.5kg 2.80L 1:09.3 10
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 13
Jockey V Borges 60.0kg Prizemoney $93,141
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 13 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
59.0 3 11.00 Galactic 56.5kg 0.80L 1:09.71 7
00 9 0 Clear Choice 0.0kg 3.80L 1:12.96
59.5 2 6.20 Sky Field 59.5kg 5.80L 1:08.76 7
585 3 2.30 First Responder 54.5kg 1.00L 1:09.17 6 6
Trainer David Hayes Barrier 4
Jockey Neil Callan 59.0kg Prizemoney $126,361

Win Range 1200m - 1280m We&P% 13-27

Career 15:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-1  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5.0 4 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
585 4 10.00 Dublin Star 59.0kg 2.30L 1:09.08 4
60.5 11 40.00 Jazz Steed 58.5kg 2.60L 1:09.86 7
59.5 11  9.50 Prince Of Gems 60.5kg 5.30L 0:55.93 11
00 7 0 The Drive 0.0kg 1.00L 0:57.83
Trainer Frankie Lor Barrier 7
Jockey Joao Moreira 58.0kg Prizemoney $130,601
Win Range - W&P% 0-57
Career 7:0-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-3  Dist 6:0-2-2 Track 6:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-2
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
580 7 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
570 3 3.70 Diamond Pegasus 52.5kg 0.10L 1:09.28 3
00 4 0 Amazing Rocky 0.0kg 2.30L 0:46.68
585 4 240 Flying Bonus 57.5kg 5.00L 1:09.74 5
00 5 0 Fantastic Boy 0.0kg 0.10L 1:10.52
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3 My SUGAR

4 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Deep Field Dam Kerimba
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sarah Wong Lai

Colours Grey : Pale-Blue Lightning Bolt, Grey Hearts On Mauve Slvs, Pale-Blue
Hearts On Rose Cap.

)

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good 7 Purton

30f10 SHAT Sun40ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good 7 Purton

50f10 HV  Sat26Sep20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton

40f12 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton

10of9  SHAT Tue 16Jun20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton
CHARITY GRACE

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Kalamanda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chan Wo Ping & Ng Wing Shuen

"

Colours Purple : Pale-Blue & Blue V, Pale-Blue Armlet On Purple Slvs, Pale-Blue &

Purple Hivd Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m Good A Badel

12

50f9 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good A Badel

40f10 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1050m Btria Good A Badel
" 4year old b gelding (male)

Sire Power Dam Court In The Park

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lo Man Tuen & Lo Kam Wing

Colours Green : Red Chevron, Green Chevrons On White Slvs, Red Chevron On

White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good D Leung
70f9  SHAT Thu220ct20 1050m Btria Good A Hamelin
70f10 SHAT Sun40ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
50f9 SHAT Tue 22Sep20 1050m Btria Soft A Hamelin
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin

2 [EBLUCKY RUBY

1 4yearold br gelding (male)

xj, _K*L/’ Sire Zoustar Dam Elysian Hera

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Chan Se Ping & Law Lai Wan

Colours Rose : Yellow Braces, Yellow Stars On Rose Slvs, Rose Star On Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good A lai
50f7 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good A lai
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield
10f12 SHAT Fri11Sep20 1200m Btria Good  Z Purton
70f12 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1000m Btria Good  Z Purton

Trainer Jimmy Ting Barrier 9
Jockey Zac Purton 58.0kg Prizemoney $31,493
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 9 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
570 5 5.80 Diamond Pegasus 52.5kg 0.20L 1:09.28 7
00 5 0 Sacred Ibis 0.0kg 3.80L 1:12.54
570 8 2.00 More Than Enough 57.0kg 2.00L 1:09.65 1
00 6 0 My Sugar 0.0kg 3.30L 1:10.97
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 12
Jockey Alexis Badel 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 12 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
00 5 0 My Ecstatic 0.0kg 3.30L 1:11.93
00 5 0 Speedy Optimist 0.0kg 3.00L 1:02.4
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 5
Jockey Derek Leung 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5.0 5 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
00 8 0 Hongkong Great 0.0kg 8.80L 1:01.08
57.0 10 98.00 Diamond Pegasus 52.5kg 5.50L 1:09.28 10
00 6 0 Happy Qiji 0.0kg 1.60L 1:01.43
56.5 5 119.00 Winston's Lad 59.0kg 5.50L 1:09.6 12
Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 1
Jockey Alex Lai 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
500 1 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
00 3 0 Kasi Farasi 0.0kg 6.50L 1:11.97
56.0 9 56.00 Excellent Chariot 56.0kg 8.50L 1:08.67 3

00 11
00 3

0 Lucky Ruby 0.0kg 0.50L 1:12.16
0 Apex Top 0.0kg 3.90L 0:58.22
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SURE WIN WIN

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Deep Field Dam Sravana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Charles Chan Kam Kwong

Colours Pale-Blue, White & Yellow : Pale-Blue Stars On White Slvs.

"

Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good  C Schofield
80f9  SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Badel

13 of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
8of14 SHAT Sun6Sep20  1000m Cls 4 Good  Z Purton
20f8 SHAT Tue 18Aug20 1050m Btria Soft ~ Z Purton

¥ RHAPSODY

4 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Teasing

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Hon & Mrs Andrew Li Kwok Nang
Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good K Teetan
70f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield
40of 7 CTUR Mon 50ct20 1200m Btria Good D Neethling
30f9 CTUR Fri18Sep20 1200m Btria Good D Neethling
40f8 CTUR Mon 7Sep20 1000m Btria Good D Neethling

_  [#] ONE HAPPY STAR

' 5yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Rocker Dam Whiner

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wu Kai Char

Colours Dark-Green : Red Star, Red & White Hlvd Slvs, Gold Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good M Poon
12

20f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good M Poon
11 0of 12 HAPP Wed 70ct20  1200m Cls 4 Good M Poon
1of9 HV  Sat26Sep20 1000m Btria Good M Poon
90f14 SHAT Sun19Jan20 1200m Cls 4 Good B So

_ ] SEIZE THE SPIRIT
6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Royal Ambition

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Philip N L Chen

Colours Red : White & Green Hooped Slvs, White Cap.

o

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good J Wong
11 0f 11 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1050m Btria Good D Mo

12 of 12 SHAT Fri 11Sep20  1200m Btria Good V Borges
10 of 14 SHAT Sat27Jun20  1400m Cls 4 Good D Mo
30f14 SHAT Sun 31May20 1400m Cls 5 Good A Hamelin

Trainer T P Yung Barrier 10
Jockey Chad Schofield 55.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 10 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
56.0 6 19.00 Dublin Star 59.0kg 8.00L 1:09.08 5
56.5 8 35.00 Excellent Chariot 56.0kg 10.80L 1:08.67 9
56.5 5 9.20 Prince Of Gems 60.5kg 4.80L 0:55.93 9
0.0 4 0 All Joyful 0.0kg 0.50L 1:01.52
Trainer John Size Barrier 2
Jockey Karis Teetan 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $8.5 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
55.5 7 45.00 Super Red Dragon 54.0kg 3.50L 1:09.07 6
0.0 4 0 Smart Wongchoy 0.0kg 3.80L 1:13.61
00 5 0 Clear Choice 0.0kg 0.70L 1:12.96
00 5 0 Armor Star 0.0kg 4.00L 0:59.32
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew Poon 54.5kg Prizemoney $40,087
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
520 1 45.00 Super Red Dragon 54.0kg 0.30L 1:09.07 1
53.0 12 36.00 Stock Legend 52.5kg 9.30L 1:10.31 1
00 1 0 One Happy Star 0.0kg 1.30L 0:58.68
550 3 122.00 Undefeated 55.0kg 5.80L 1:09.48 9
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 3
Jockey Jack Wong 52.0kg Prizemoney $429,892
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-35
Career17:1-2-3 12 Mths 8:1-2-2  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 12:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 3 Rhapsody 55.0kg L
00 2 0 Prance Dragon 0.0kg 14.50L 1:02.08
00 3 0 Grateful Heart 0.0kg 22.50L 1:10.31
50.5 11 20.00 Heza Beauty 58.5kg 6.50L 1:20.96 14 13
60.5 8 3.60 Kwaichung Brothers 52.0kg 0.20L 1:22.74 10 12
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Race 4 Rose Hcp (C4) 1400m : 5:15 pm

Straight: 430m.

Circumference: 1899m.

For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Kasi Farasi

2. More Than Enough (NZ)
3. Leading Fortune (FR)

4. Telecom Rocket (NZ)

5. Pearl Champion (NZ)

6. Go Goal Toby (NZ)

7. Mercurial

8. Casimiro (IRE)

9. Sparky Star (N2)
10. Fast Pace

11. Diamond Rhyme
12. Speed Fay Fay

13. Smart Charade (IRE)

14. Daily Charm

Jockey

Zac Purton

Karis Teetan

V Borges

Joao Moreira

Tony Piccone
Vincent Ho

Jerry Chau (a4.5)
Blake Shinn
Matthew Chadwick
Neil Callan

Derek Leung

Chad Schofield
Alexis Badel
Matthew Poon (al)

Trainer
CHYip
ASCruz

John Size

Y S Tsui

KL Man Man
Jimmy Ting
Richard Gibson
Paul O'Sullivan
D J Hall
Caspar Fownes
Frankie Lor
TP Yung

WY So

CS Shum

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

:.'l ’a g' | g’ ’a _ i
N W A O N O ©

| 2 ’I ’ ’a | g' '

-

Rail position:

sportshbet

10. Fast Pace "ﬁ

Last 10
xs900s0060
x2300s17
x000s21201
x343559268
x065625442
x1s00

26
x755235512
x8s30
x85s54
3864886500
1459267486
x445445760
x0990s5

3. Leading Fortune v
14. Daily Charm "H

12. Speed Fay Fay "’

9. Sparky Star "U
13. Smart Charade "H

Career
22:4-0-2
6:1-1-1
14:2-2-0
25:1-3-5
19:1-3-0
3:1-0-0
1:0-0-0
35:3-4-2
3:0-0-1
4:0-0-0
23:2-2-0
9:0-1-0
34:2-2-1
5:0-0-0

Prize
$427,618
$163,211
$301,729
$614,698
$292,174
$104,669

$0
$462,179
$20,899
$24,079
$248,540
$62,218
$336,462
$5,528

W%
18%
17%
14%
4%
5%
33%
0%
9%
0%
0%
9%
0%
6%
0%

11. Diamond Rhyme "H

1. Kasi Farasi "H\
8. Casimiro "ﬁ

6. Go Goal Toby "ﬁ“

4. Telecom Rocket "H

P%
27%
50%
29%
36%
21%
33%

0%
26%
33%

0%
17%
11%
15%

0%

Bar
9

4
13

5
1
3
6
7

10
2
14
12
8
11

Wgt
60.5
60
59.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55
53.5
535
53
52

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

7. Mercurial "H

2. More Than Enough "U

5. Pear| Champion "ﬁ

Race Direction
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_ [F3 KASI FARASI
6 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Reward For Effort Dam Disturbingthepeace
Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners Anthony Chan Wai Choi, David Chan Ping Che & Wong Tsz Wa
Colours Green : Yellow & Blue V, Yellow Hearts On Green Slvs, Black & Yellow
Checked Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good Z Purton
14
lof 7 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton
20f9  SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1200m Btria Soft B Shinn
90f12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20 1650m Cls 3 Good B So
12 of 14 SHAT Sun12Jul20  1400m Cls 3 Good A A Chan
4 year old gr gelding (male)
L Sire Dalghar Dam Worship
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Kathy Ma So Lan
Colours Royal-Blue : Yellow Stars, Royal-Blue Stars On Pink Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good K Teetan
14
20f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good N Callan
30f10 SHAT Sun40ct20  1400m Cls 4 Good N Callan
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 4 Good A Badel

£ [N LEADING FORTUNE
Ur]«—xf'i/; 5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Siyouni Dam Nayara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Allen Yam Kam Kwong & Ma Pak Hung
Colours Pale-Green : Rose Epaulets.

Race Details Track Jockey

UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good V Borges

14

13 of 14 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1600m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick

10 of 10 SHAT Sun40ct20  1400m Cls 4 Good A Badel

10 of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good V Wong

10 of 10 SHAT Tue 8Sep20  1200m Btria Soft  J Moreira
[ TELECOM ROCKET

' 6yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Tavistock Dam Far Far Away
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sunny Cheung King Fung

Colours Red: Yellow V, Red Chevron On Pink Slvs And Chevron On Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
lljsz of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good J Moreira
30f12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good VHo

40f 12 HAPP Wed 23Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
30f10 HAPP Wed 16Sep20 1650m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
50f14 SHAT Sun6Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield

Trainer CH Yip Barrier 9
Jockey Zac Purton 60.5kg Prizemoney $427,618
Win Range 1200m - 1440m W&P% 18-27
Career 22:4-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-0-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 10:3-0-1 Track 15:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 9:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
605 9 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
00 1 0 Kasi Farasi 0.0kg 0.10L 1:11.97
0.0 7 0 Everyone's Delight 0.0kg 0.80L 1:10.8
525 5 53.00 Bear Again 60.0kg 4.00L 1:40.12 10 8
50.5 3 73.00 Private Rocket 50.0kg 3.50L 1:21.5 4 4
Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 4
Jockey Karis Teetan 60.0kg Prizemoney $163,211

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
600 4 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
59.0 7 7.00 Hang's Decision 58.5kg 0.10L 1:22.44 3 3
59.0 5 38.00 All For St Paul's 52.5kg 1.00L 1:21.79 6 6
59.5 6 34.00 Scores Of Fun 60.0kg 2.80L 1:09.41 5
59.0 6 9.00 Bright Kid 59.0kg 8.50L 1:09.4 5

Trainer John Size Barrier 13

Jockey V Borges 59.5kg Prizemoney $301,729

Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-2-0 12 Mths 13:2-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-2-0 Track 14:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 10:2-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 13 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
60.0 4 51.00 Bulletproof 52.0kg 8.30L 1:34.18 8 10
60.0 4 15.00 All For St Paul's 52.5kg 11.50L 1:21.79 10 10
57.0 2 11.00 Armor Star 58.5kg 6.80L 1:21.89 8 8

00 3 0 Thanks Forever 0.0kg 10.00L 1:10.69

Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 5

Jockey Joao Moreira 58.0kg Prizemoney $614,698

Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-36

Career 25:1-3-5 12 Mths 15:1-3-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-2-5  Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 9:0-1-3 Track 22:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 9:0-1-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 5 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
575 2 6.00 Here Comes Ted 56.0kg 0.40L 1:09.96 8
57.5 3 4.70 Jazz Steed 58.5kg 0.80L 1:09.86 10
570 2 5.20 All You Know 56.0kg 1.10L 1:39.03 3 3
56.5 5 11.00 Leap Of Faith 60.5kg 3.00L 1:22.25 9 9
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I3 PEARL CHAMPION

6 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam One Nite Stand

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chan Ming Wing

Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Diamonds, White Slvs, Gold Hoop On Pale-Blue Cap.

=
L!/

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good T Piccone
14
60f8 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good J Moreira
11 of 12 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
60f13 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
1of8 SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1200m Btria Good J Moreira
4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Pins Dam Oahu

Breeder Unknown
Owners Roy Lee Ming Fai

Colours Black : Gold Star, Gold, Green & Red Slvs, Red Stars On Gold Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good VHo
14
60f9 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good N Yuen
1of11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good VHo
1of6  CAWT Thu 10Sep20 1200m Btria Good TCGuta
1of5 CTUR Fri21Aug20 1000m Btria Good S Mthembu

v MERCURIAL
4 year old b gelding (male)
" Sire Hussonet Dam Danzeround The Sun

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Wong Chung Tak

Colours Red : Blue V, White & Red Qtrd Slvs, Blue Chevron On White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good J Chau
60f 10 SHAT Sun40ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Badel
60f 12 SHAT Fri11Sep20  1200m Btria Good A Badel
40f13 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1000m Btria Good A Badel
70f10 SHAT Tue 16Jun20 1050m Btria Good N Callan

®

¢)

EJ cAsiMIrO

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Casamento Dam Glyndebourne
Breeder Unknown

Owners R&S Racing Syndicate

Colours White : Blue Large Spots, Blue Slvs, White Hoop On Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1400m Good B Shinn
14
70f9  SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good N Callan
50f14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good N Callan
20f6  CAWT Thu 10Sep20 1200m Btria Good KL M Chui
20of5 CTUR Fri 21Aug20 1200m Btria Good KL M Chui

Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 1
Jockey Tony Piccone 57.0kg Prizemoney $292,174
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-21
Career 19:1-3-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-2-0 Track 18:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 14:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
00 6 0 Helena Baby 0.0kg 2.80L 1:12.08
59.0 2 3.20 Blotting Paper 54.0kg 10.80L 1:10.01 10
59.0 9  4.70 Seaweed Fortune 56.0kg 3.80L 1:21.56 4 4
0.0 2 0 Pearl Champion 0.0kg 0.10L 1:10.97
Trainer Jimmy Ting Barrier 3
Jockey Vincent Ho 56.5kg Prizemoney $104,669

Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
565 3 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
00 2 0 Savvy Nine 0.0kg 10.30L 1:10.11
545 7 38.00 Go Goal Toby 54.5kg 0.30L 1:22.65 6 5

0.0 4 0 Go Goal Toby 0.0kg 0.80L 1:12.83
0.0 2 0 Go Goal Toby 0.0kg 0.50L 1:00.05
Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 6
Jockey Jerry Chau 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
565 6 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
570 9 10.00 Diamond Pegasus 52.5kg 4.00L 1:09.28 2
00 12 0 Lucky Ruby 0.0kg 1.80L 1:12.16
00 2 0 Jazz Steed 0.0kg 2.80L 0:57.9
00 9 0 Joyful Fortune 0.0kg 6.30L 1:01.58
Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan Barrier 7
Jockey Blake Shinn 56.0kg Prizemoney $462,179
Win Range 1400m - 1408m W&P% 9-26
Career 35:3-4-2 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:2-4-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 18:3-4-2 Track 18:1-4-1  Trk/Dst 13:1-4-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 7 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
56.5 3 2.80 Apex Top 53.5kg 1.50L 1:21.9 1 1
56.0 13 15.00 Armor Star 58.5kg 1.90L 1:21.89 6 7
00 5 0 Pure Legend 0.0kg 3.80L 1:11.12
00 4 0 Bulb Elite 0.0kg 1.30L 1:13.64
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= Trainer D J Hall Barrier 10
i
_ n SPARKY STAR Jockey Matthew Chadwick 56.0kg Prizemoney $20,899
(4} 5yearold br gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
A Sire O'Reilly Dam Lady Chaparral
Breeder Unknown Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Qumers Wong Ping Kuen Frm00-00  Good30-01  Soft 0000  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale-Blue : Yellow Spots, Black & Yellow Hooped Slvs, Red Stars On irm Y:U-U- 00d 5.U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Yellow Cap. Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof SHAT SunINov20 1400m Good M Chadwick 56.0 10 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
14
8of14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira 56.5 2 6.20 Super Red Dragon 54.0kg 4.30L 1:09.07 8
10of10 SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1200m Btria Soft M Poon 0.0 10 0 Sparky Star 0.0kg 0.10L 1:11.95
30f14 SHAT Sun14Jun20 1400m Cls 4 Good J Moreira 56.5 7 36.00 Hang's Decision 56.0kg 2.50L 1:21.4 11 10
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 24May20 1400m Cls 4 Good B So 55.5 14 339.00 Armor Star 56.5kg 8.00L 1:21.87 14 14
F AST P ACE Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 2
Jockey Neil Callan 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,079
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Savabeel Dam Caesour's Promise
Breeder Unknown Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Fong Chi Keung Firm00-0-0  Good 4000  Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple : Yellow Large Spots, Yellow Spots On Purple Slvs And Cap. irm :0-0- ood &L-L- Ortviv-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of SHAT SunINov20 1400m Good N Callan 550 2 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
4
8of14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1600m Cls 4 Good J Moreira 56.0 11  6.00 Bulletproof 52.0kg 4.30L 1:34.18 7 8
50f9  SHAT Thu1Oct20 1600m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin 570 3 9.90 Light My Day 56.5kg 2.80L 1:34.84 4 3
50f11 SHAT Thu 17Sep20 1200m Btria Soft A Hamelin 0.0 2 0 Hongkong Great 0.0kg 6.80L 1:10.02
90f11 SHAT Tue 85ep20 1200m Btria Soft A Hamelin 00 1 0 Helena Baby 0.0kg 8.00L 1:10.47
ﬂ DIAMOND RHYME Trainer Frankie Lor Barrier 14
- . Jockey Derek Leung 53.5kg Prizemoney $248,540
\ 6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-17
rl Sire Sebring Dam Keeper Quiet
g:;ﬁ:'fsr E‘ :Jrgga\‘,'\faﬁt“d Career232-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Colours Gold : Black Star, Gold Chevron On Turquoise Slvs, Gold & Black Checked Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 12:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good D Leung 535 14 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
8of 11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good J Moreira 545 2 2.50 Go Goal Toby 54.5kg 2.80L 1:22.65 5 6
60f 12 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good A A Chan 515 8 14.00 Melbourne Hall 54.0kg 2.00L 1:09.7 2
20f12 SHAT Tue 1Sep20  1050m Btria Good AA Chan 00 1 0 Czarson 0.0kg 2.00L 1:01.46
40f 12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20 1200m Cls 4 Good V Wong 535 9 74.00 Power King 58.0kg 1.50L 1:09.64 4
SPEED FAY FAY Trainer T P Yung Barrier 12
) Jockey Chad Schofield 53.5kg Prizemoney $62,218
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-11
. Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Willow
g;sﬁgfsr\lljvrghn;l\gsr;ing Syndicate Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black With Yellow & Orange Stripe : Black, Yellow & Orange Slvs. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 80-0-0 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 9:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 8:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good  C Schofield 535 12 $12 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
40f8 SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good VHo 545 8  4.40 Beluga 60.5kg 1.90L 1:21.87 7 5
20f10 SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1200m Btria Soft VHo 00 3 0 Sparky Star 0.0kg 0.10L 1:11.95
60f 12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good VHo 00 9 0 Corre Rapido 0.0kg 2.80L 0:58.1
90f 14 SHAT Sat27Jun20 1400m Cls 4 Good VHo 545 14 590 Heza Beauty 58.5kg 4.80L 1:20.96 6 6
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SMART CHARADE

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Aniarnota

Breeder Unknown

Owners Toru Okawa

Colours Rose & Black Diamonds : Black Armlet On Rose Slvs, Black Diamonds On

"

Rose Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good A Badel
14
40f9  SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Badel
40of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good V Borges
20f12 SHAT Fri4Sep20  1200m Btria Good K Teetan
40f 14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1400m Cls 4 Good J Moreira

-
r DAILY CHARM
3 year old b gelding (male)
L Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Siennas Fury
" Breeder Unknown

Owners Yu Mo Man

Colours Pale-Blue : Pale-Green & Purple Checked Slvs, Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1INov20 1400m Good M Poon
14
11 of 12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1650m Cls 4 Good A Badel
90f10 SHAT Sun40ct20  1400m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick
90of14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick

Trainer WY So Barrier 8
Jockey Alexis Badel 53.0kg Prizemoney $336,462
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 6-15

Career 34:2-2-1 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:2-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:1-0-0 Track 32:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 15:1-0-0

Wgt
53.0

53.5
53.0

0.0
55.0

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L

7 3.80 Mighty Valor 59.5kg 3.50L 1:08.61 9
14 12.00 Scores Of Fun 60.0kg 0.80L 1:09.41 13

8 0 Dragon Bolt 0.0kg 1.00L 1:11.3

7 3.10 Circuit Hassler 59.5kg 2.90L 1:21.74 8 7

Trainer C S Shum Barrier 11
Jockey Matthew Poon 52.0kg Prizemoney $5,528
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt
52.0

53.5
54.0
54.5
56.0

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 Speed Fay Fay 53.5kg L
3 71.00 Sumstreetsumwhere 55.5kg 4.60L 1:39.38 3 4
7 37.00 All For St Paul's 52.5kg 6.30L 1:21.79 3 4
3 203.00 Armor Star 58.5kg 5.90L 1:21.89 10 10
12 133.00 Winston's Lad 59.0kg 11.00L 1:09.6 13
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Race 5 Lily Hep (C4) 1200m : 6:05 pm

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pegasus Glory Derek Leung Jimmy Ting 212 21-1-0  $141,381 50% 100% 9 60.5
2. Monkey Jewellery (NZ) Joao Moreira John Size x47s227333 23:2-4-4 $1,077963 9% 43% 11 60
3. Galactic Alexis Badel AT Millard x1s8935 51-0-1  $134795 20% 40% 3 59
4. Amazing Rocky Karis Teetan TP Yung X3 1:.0-0-1 $20,713 0% 100% 2 57
5. Red Majesty (NZ) Blake Shinn David Hayes x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 565
6. Rewarding Together Vincent Ho Frankie Lor 35932 3:.0-1-1 $55299 0% 67% 1 56.5
7. Run Run Good (ARG)  Chad Schofield K'L Man Man x4 1:0-0-0 $10,781 0% 0% 6 56.5
8. Soaring Tower (NZ) Zac Purton WY So 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 565
9. Dragon In Field (N2) Neil Callan P Yiu x0s79 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 55
10. Fortune Master Tony Piccone K'W Lui x554s9 4:0-0-0 $23057 0% 0% 8 55
11. Winning Genghis (NZ) Dylan Mo (al.5) Y S Tsui x80s0 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 53
12. Victorious Leader (NZ) Matthew Poon (al) CH Yip x940s30164 23:2-1-1  $614,067 9% 17% 12 52

Race 5 Lily Hep (C4): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PEGASUS GLORY

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Wandjina Dam Cupid Shuffle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Daniel Kwan

Colours Orange : Black V, Orange Armlets On White Slvs, Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good D Leung
lof4  SHAT ThulOct20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung
20f14 SHAT Sun6Sep20  1000m Cls 4 Good D Leung
30f12 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1000m Btria Good D Leung
30f7  SHAT Tue7Jul20  1050m Btria Good D Leung

I3 MONKEY JEWELLERY

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Panama

: Breeder Unknown

Owners Tung Moon Fai

Colours Pink With Yellow Star : Pink Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good J Moreira
40of4  SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
70f14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
30f9 SHAT Tue 1Sep20  1050m Btria Good J Moreira
20f4  SHAT Sun12Jul20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira

EJ GALACTIC

4 year old b/br gelding (male)

4 Sire Deep Field Dam Darazani

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alliance Sage Syndicate

Colours Green & Yellow Hlvd : Royal-Blue Slvs, Yellow Star On Royal-Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good A Badel
20f9  SHAT Thu220ct20 1050m Btria Good A Badel
1of14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
20f12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good A Hamelin
8of14 SHAT Sun14Jun20 1400m Cls 4 Good J Moreira

3 AMAZING ROCKY

" 4yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Arisma

Breeder Unknown

Owners Peter Yip Hak Yung

Colours Purple : Red Stars, Gold Slvs, Red Stars On Gold Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJZPL of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m Good K Teetan
50f11 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good K Teetan
30f14 SHAT Sun40ct20 1000m Cls 4 Good K Teetan
1of8 CTUR Fri18Sep20  1000m Btria Good S Mthembu
1of8 CTUR Mon 7Sep20 800m Btria Good S Mthembu

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $141,381
W&P% 50-100

Trainer Jimmy Ting
Jockey Derek Leung 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 2.1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
605 9 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
575 2 1.70 Pegasus Glory 57.5kg 1.30L 1:09.33 4
56.5 6 20.00 Prince Of Gems 60.5kg 0.50L 0:55.93 3
00 6 0 The Drive 0.0kg 1.30L 0:57.83
00 6 0 Quadruple Double 0.0kg 1.80L 1:01.54
Trainer John Size Barrier 11
Jockey Joao Moreira 60.0kg Prizemoney $1,077,963
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-43
Career 23:2-4-4 12 Miths 15:0-3-3 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-4-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:2-4-3  Dist 23:2-4-4 Track 16:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 16:2-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 11 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
60.5 3 3.80 Dublin Star 59.0kg 2.80L 1:09.08 6
60.5 10  7.90 Excellent Chariot 56.0kg 5.00L 1:08.67 1
00 4 0 Team Spirit 0.0kg 4.10L 1:01.66
60.5 4  7.20 Vigor Champ 53.0kg 0.10L 1:09.24 2
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 3
Jockey Alexis Badel 59.0kg Prizemoney $134,795
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 3 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
00 2 0 Hongkong Great 0.0kg 3.80L 1:01.08
56.5 4  9.70 Galactic 56.5kg 0.10L 1:09.71 1
00 5 0 Corre Rapido 0.0kg 0.30L 0:58.1
58.0 2 4.90 Chevalier Prince 58.5kg 6.80L 1:21.6 1 1
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 2
Jockey Karis Teetan 57.0kg Prizemoney $20,713
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
00 3 0 Igniting 0.0kg 1.80L 1:10.27
575 12 4.40 Sparkling Dolphin 51.5kg 1.40L 0:55.89 3
00 3 0 Amazing Rocky 0.0kg 0.10L 0:58.77
0.0 2 0 Amazing Rocky 0.0kg 1.30L 0:46.68
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I3 RED MAJESTY

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Ferlax Dam Little Tee

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pong Kin Yee, Samson Yip Yan Tion, Gary Chan Ming Lee & David Liao Yi

"

Chien

Colours Red : White Star, Royal-Blue Slvs And Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJzPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good B Shinn
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good B Shinn
40f 11 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1000m Btria Good K Yeung
40f9 HV  Sat26Sep20 1000m Btria Good J Moreira

_© A REWARDING TOGETHER

[« 1 4yearoldb gelding (male)
'x}rl._. ,:/' Sire Pierro Dam Bella Rossie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lee Fung Tai & Virginia Lee Yuen Man

Colours Cream & Dark-Green Checks : Dark-Green Chevrons On Cream Slvs, Pale-

Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good VHo
30f9 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good D Leung
30f10 SHAT Tue 29S5ep20 1200m Btria Soft D Leung
90f14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung
30f4  SHAT Sat27Jun20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung

- [E RUN RUN GOOD

) 4yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Grand Reward Dam La Campoy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tang Ming, Tang Chak Leung, Tang Chak Man & Elaine Tang Wai Ling
Colours Red : Pink Heart, Red Armlets On Yellow Slvs, Yellow & Red Striped Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good  C Schofield
80of11 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good A Lai
40of4  SHAT Thu1Oct20 1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
80of 12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good C Schofield
60f 12 SHAT Fri 28Aug20 1200m Btria Good C Schofield

EJ SOARING TOWER

4 year old b gelding (male)

" Sire Charm Spirit Dam Key To Success

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gui Shengyue

Colours Red : Yellow Triple Diamond, Pale-Blue & Yellow Hoop On Red Slvs,

Yellow Diamond On Pale-Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
10of12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good Z Purton
20f9 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good K Teetan
20f10 HV  Sat26Sep20 1200m Btria Good K Teetan
50f12 SHAT Fri11Sep20 1050m Btria Good K Teetan

Trainer David Hayes Barrier 4
Jockey Blake Shinn 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 4 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
56.5 6 58.00 Super Red Dragon 54.0kg 6.30L 1:09.07 4
00 10 0 Roman Turbo 0.0kg 1.30L 0:58.81
0.0 7 0 Good Beauty 0.0kg 7.00L 0:58.84
Trainer Frankie Lor Barrier 1
Jockey Vincent Ho 56.5kg Prizemoney $55,299
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3.0-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 1 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
00 1 0 Savvy Nine 0.0kg 6.80L 1:10.11
00 2 0 Sparky Star 0.0kg 1.90L 1:11.95
575 1 15.00 Sky Field 59.5kg 7.50L 1:08.76 10
570 4 870 Angel Of My Eyes 56.5kg 1.00L 1:08.77 33
Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 6
Jockey Chad Schofield 56.5kg Prizemoney $10,781
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 6 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
00 6 0 Igniting 0.0kg 5.50L 1:10.27
56.5 6 34.00 Pegasus Glory 57.5kg 3.00L 1:09.33 9
00 6 0 Corre Rapido 0.0kg 5.30L 0:58.1
00 1 0 Art Of Raw 0.0kg 5.00L 1:11.
Trainer WY So Barrier 7
Jockey Zac Purton 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7  $6.5 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
00 4 0 My Ecstatic 0.0kg 0.80L 1:11.93
00 1 0 Sacred Ibis 0.0kg 0.50L 1:12.54
0.0 10 0 Above All 0.0kg 3.00L 1:01.8
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©  |E] DRAGON IN FIELD

Gﬁ_ @ 4 year old br gelding (male)
]_

Sire Highly Recommended Dam Firelight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul Li Cheuk Wai

Colours Yellow & Purple Checks : Purple Chevron On Orange Slvs, Purple &

Yellow Stripe On Orange Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJzPL of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good N Callan
14 of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good M Poon
70f12 SHAT Wed 1Jul20  1200m Cls 4 Good N Callan
90f12 HAPP Wed 10Jun20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Lai
50f12 SHAT Tue 2Jun20  1000m Btria Good M Chadwick
FORTUNE MASTER

' 4yearold b gelding (male)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Pintle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kevin Chan Kai Ho

Colours Royal-Blue : Gold Lightning Bolt, Rose & Royal-Blue Checked With Gold
HIvd Slvs, Rose Stripe On Royal-Blue Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good T Piccone
12
50f9 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Leung
50f14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good VHo
40f 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1200m Cls 4 Good VHo
30f11 SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1200m Btria Good M Poon

4 year old b gelding (male)

. Sire Atlante Dam Shades Of Silk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Waylee Syndicate

Colours Royal-Blue : Red Armlets On Pale-Blue Slvs, Red Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good D Mo
12
80f9  SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Mo
14 of 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good D Mo
40f 11 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 800m Btria Good D Mo
12 of 14 SHAT Sat 27Jun20  1200m Cls 4 Good D Mo

6 year old b gelding (male)

" Sire Alamosa Dam Awesome

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Chan Chor Lam

Colours Red With Yellow Star : Purple & Yellow Checked Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good M Poon
12
90f12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1650m Cls 4 Good M Poon
40f 11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good D Leung
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
30f14 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1400m Cls 4 Good B So

Trainer P Yiu Barrier 5
Jockey Neil Callan 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 5 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
55.0 12 100.00 Scores Of Fun 60.0kg 18.50L 1:09.41 2
570 4 98.00 True Legend 59.5kg 2.80L 1:09.29 5 5
56.5 7 123.00 Sky Darci 59.0kg 10.40L 1:09.54
00 11 0 Joyful Fortune 0.0kg 6.30L 0:56.77
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 8
Jockey Tony Piccone 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,057
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 8 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
560 2 7.50 Mighty Valor 59.5kg 5.00L 1:08.61 3
56.0 1  4.90 Excellent Chariot 56.0kg 4.30L 1:08.67 5
56.0 12 82.00 Bright Kid 59.0kg 1.30L 1:09.4 6
0.0 10 0 Momentum Happy 0.0kg 2.80L 1:10.51
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 10
Jockey Dylan Mo 53.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.0 10 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
54.0 1 109.00 Mighty Valor 59.5kg 11.80L 1:08.61 8
54.5 13 115.00 Galactic 56.5kg 9.30L 1:09.71 14
00 8 0 Packing Champion 0.0kg 4.00L 0:46.4
55.0 12 263.00 Winston's Lad 56.0kg 10.60L 1:08.45 14 14
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 12
Jockey Matthew Poon 52.0kg Prizemoney $614,067
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-17
Career 23:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 16:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 12 Soaring Tower 56.5kg L
520 10 35.00 Sumstreetsumwhere 55.5kg 4.30L 1:39.38 12 12
525 3 14.00 Go Goal Toby 54.5kg 1.30L 1:22.65 4 4
53.0 7 23.00 Melbourne Hall 54.0kg 3.00L 1:09.7 9
53.0 12 86.00 Perfect Pair 57.5kg 4.30L 1:20.8 14 14
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Race 6 Rose Hcp (C4) 1400m : 6:40 pm

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 4. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hall Of Champ (GB) Matthew Chadwick D J Hall 2539958556 13:2-2-1  $103945 15% 38% 11 60.5
2. Sunny Lad (GB) Neil Callan AS Cruz x098s00000 11:2-1-0 $0 18% 27% 14 60.5

SCRATCHED
3. Natural Winner (FR) Alexis Badel Richard Gibson 300s086s09 16:3-1-1 $0 19% 31% 9 56
4. Happy Jai Jai (NZ) Keith Yeung David Hayes x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
5. Marvelous Fans Karis Teetan John Size x45 2:0-0-0 $17222 0% 0% 6 57
6. Solar Power (IRE) Derek Leung Peter Ho Xx725889s9 6:0-1-0 $40399 0% 17% 8 565
7. Best For You Tony Piccone Y S Tsui x497580918 18:2-0-1  $261,824 11% 17% 10 55.5

SCRATCHED
9. Cordyceps King (NZ) Zac Purton CS Shum X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 57

SCRATCHED
10. The Drive Chad Schofield TP Yung x665000808 17:2-0-3 $48,160 12% 29% 2 545
11. Authentic Champ Vincent Ho Jimmy Ting 159s07s7 5:0-0-0 $35000 0% 0% 13 54
12. Perfect To Play (IRE)  Jack Wong (al.5) Caspar Fownes x0665s5708 43:3-3-2 $1,862721 7% 19% 3 54
13. Winwin Thirtythree ~ V Borges P Yiu x51s509323 20:1-2-4  $227946 5% 35% 12 535
(N2)
14. Copartner Era Joao Moreira WY So x555530s00 9:0-0-1 $39665 0% 11% 1 52

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

(fb 13 2. Sunny Lad v
@) 12 11.Authentic Champ "ﬁ\
i 11 13. Winwin Thirtythree "H
-’5 10 1. Hall Of Champ "a‘
‘tb 9 7. Best For You "H
i 8 3. Natural Winner "H
6 7 6. Solar Power v
6 6 9. Cordyceps King "’
\:*, S 5. Marvelous Fans "H
6 4 4. Happy Jai Jai "U
ﬁ 3 12. Perfect To Play "a\
® 2 10. The Drive "H
i 1 14. Copartner Era "ﬁ
Rail position: Race Direction
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HALL OF CHAMP

: ' 5yearold b gelding (male)
gk ' Sire Dark Angel Dam Cadenza
Breeder Unknown
Owners Szeto Yuk Ting

Colours Pale-Blue & Purple Qtrd : Purple Armlet On White Slvs, Purple Chevron

On Pale-Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 SHAT Sun INov20 1400m Good M Chadwick
70f12 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick
60of 11 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1000m Btria Good M Chadwick
30f12 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1200m Cls 3 Good M Chadwick
90f12 SHAT Sun14Jun20 1200m Cls 3 Soft M Chadwick

3 SUNNY LAD

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Sepoy Dam Mini Mosa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Helena Wai Suk Chong, Lisa Marie Djeng Kar Yee & Irene Wai Suk Yan

"

Colours Pale-Blue : Green Diamonds, Green Diamonds On Pale-Blue Slvs And

Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good N Callan
13
11 0f 12 SHAT Sun 110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Wong
90f12 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Wong
8of14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20 1000m Cls 3 Good V Wong
10 of 12 SHAT Fri 28Aug20  1200m Btria Good V Ho

N5 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Singuna

Breeder Unknown
Owners Ngai Hon Cheung
Colours Purple & Yellow Qtrd : Yellow & Purple Hoop On White Slvs, Purple Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
30f 13 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good A Badel
10 of 14 SHAT Sun40ct20  1650m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good A Badel
30f11 SHAT Fri4Sep20  1200m Btria Good A Badel
12 of 14 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1400m Cls 3 Good K Yeung
HAPPY JAI JAI
4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Avisto

Breeder Unknown

Owners Happy Yeah Yeah Syndicate

Colours Purple : Cream Cross Belts, Cream Stars On Purple Slvs, Purple Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J3PL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good KYeung
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1000m Cls 4 Good B Shinn
60f 10 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1050m Btria Good KYeung
70f8  SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1050m Btria Soft  KYeung
60f7 BLLA Tue17Mar20 1000m Btria Good L German

Trainer D J Hall
Jockey Matthew Chadwick 60.5kg
Win Range 1408m - 1607m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $103,945
W&P% 15-38

Career 13:2-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
605 11 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
00 6 0 Super Ten 0.0kg 6.00L 1:10.76
00 6 0 Honest Way 0.0kg 6.50L 0:58.12
515 5 29.00 Sunny Boy 59.5kg 3.00L 1:08.98 6
530 9 18.00 Mega Heart 55.5kg 5.30L 1:08. g8 8

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $0
We&P% 18-27

Trainer A S Cruz
Jockey Neil Callan 60.5kg
Win Range 1609m - 1678m

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 14 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
49.0 6 109.00 Healthy Happy 60.5kg 9.50L 1:08.54 7
50.0 3 108.00 Winning Dreamer 56.5kg 5.50L 1:08.68 10
50.0 10 293.00 Metro Warrior 56.0kg 3.50L 0:55.78 11
00 11 0 Art Of Raw 0.0kg 11.30L 1:11.
Trainer Richard Gibson Barrier 9
Jockey Alexis Badel 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1300m - 1500m W&P% 19-31
Career 16:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 9 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
57.5 13 118.00 Chung Wah Spirit 54.0kg 12.30L 1:39.89 10 8
58.0 11 55.00 Armor Star 58.5kg 10.30L 1:21.89 14 12
00 9 0 Mighty Power 0.0kg 1.50L 1:11.43
520 6 34.00 Awe 54.5kg 13.80L 1:21.34 6 5
Trainer David Hayes Barrier 5
Jockey Keith Yeung 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
57.0 11 111.00 Wild West Wing 55.0kg 5.30L 0:56.9 10

00 8 0 Speedy Optimist 0.0kg 4.00L 1:02.4
00 7 0 Resolute 0.0kg 12.30L 1:01.59
00 6 0 Yee Cheong Warrior 0.0kg 0.00L 1:01.12

Sha Tin | Page 24



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

£ [H MARVELOUS FANS

. 'i,_i\/ 4 year old ch gelding (male)
! I

Sire Helmet Dam Socialista

Breeder Unknown

Owners Philip Ma King Huen & Fan Tat Yan

Colours 0ld-Gold : White Braid, White Slvs, White & Silver Striped Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good K Teetan
13
40f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good VHo
50f9  SHAT Thu1Oct20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
8of 11 SHAT Thu 17Sep20 1200m Btria Soft  CSchofield
70f12 SHAT Fri4Sep20  1200m Btria Good J Moreira

5 year old b gelding (male)

H Sire Kingman Dam Janicellaine

Breeder Unknown

Owners William Yu Kit Ying

Colours Royal-Blue With Pale-Blue Chevron : Pale-Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1400m Good D Leung
13
70f8  SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good D Leung
20f12 SHAT Sun27Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good D Leung
1of5 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1600m Btria Good D Leung
13 of 13 SHAT Fri 28Aug20  1000m Btria Good B Shinn

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Frenchs Forest
Breeder Unknown
Owners Michael Ng Chun Ho & Jenny Ng Wing Sum

o

Colours Turquoise & Purple Halved With Yellow V : Turquoise & Purple Hivd Slvs,

Purple Stars On Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good T Piccone
13
40f9  SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good J Wong
90of 11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
70f12 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Wong
80f12 SHAT Tue 1Sep20  1050m Btria Good J Wong

4 year old b gelding (male)

- Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Mojave Aster

Breeder Unknown

Owners Edmond So Chi Wai

Colours Purple : Yellow Stars, Black & Red Hivd Slvs, Red & Black Hlvd Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good Z Purton
13
60of8 HV Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good  Z Purton
80f9  SHAT Tue 60ct20  1050m Btria Good Z Purton

Trainer John Size Barrier 6
Jockey Karis Teetan 57.0kg Prizemoney $17,222
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
56.5 8 20.00 Hang's Decision 58.5kg 1.00L 1:22.44 7 6
56.5 4 6.40 Pegasus Glory 57.5kg 3.10L 1:09.33 5
0.0 3 0 Hongkong Great 0.0kg 11.50L 1:10.02
0.0 10 0 Dragon Bolt 0.0kg 4.80L 1:11.3
Trainer Peter Ho Barrier 8
Jockey Derek Leung 56.5kg Prizemoney $40,399
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 8 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
570 3 7.30 Beluga 60.5kg 2.80L 1:21.87 3 4
55.5 1 11.00 Charge On 57.0kg 0.30L 1:22.54 4 4
00 5 0 Solar Power 0.0kg 0.80L 1:37.75
00 13 0 Jazz Steed 0.0kg 9.50L 0:57.9
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 10
Jockey Tony Piccone 55.5kg Prizemoney $261,824

Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-17

Career 18:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
55.5 10

540 4 49.00 Apex Top 53.5kg 0.50L 1:21.9 7 17

560 6 890 Go Goal Toby 54.5kg 4.30L 1:22.65 1 11

545 5 140.00 Melbourne Hall 54.0kg 2.30L 1:09.7 11
00 10 0 Czarson 0.0kg 5.80L 1:01.46

12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 18:2-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 16:2-0-1
0dds Winner

Authentic Champ 54.0kg L

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 8:2-0-0
@800 @400

Trainer C S Shum Barrier 7

Jockey Zac Purton 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Authentic Champ 54.0kg L

Wgt Br.
510 7

00 2
00 3

@800 @400

0 Happy Time 0.0kg 7.80L 0:58.63
0 Hot King Prawn 0.0kg 7.80L 1:00.93
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= Trainer T P Yung Barrier 2
f
THE DRIVE Jockey Chad Schofield 54.5kg Prizemoney $48,160
5 year old b gelding (male) , Win Range 1400m W&P% 12-29
- Sire Star Witness Dam Touched In Flight
Breeder Mr P Armstrong Career 172-0-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 41-0-1
Owners Hiso Group Hk Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 152-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-2 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark-Green : White Hoop, Maroon, White & Orange Sivs, Maroon Stars irm Y:U-U- 00 i oft 2.U-- eavy V.U-U-
On White Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-1 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 6:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof SHAT Sun1INov20 1400m Good  C Schofield 545 2 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
13
60f9 SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield 545 7 12.00 Apex Top 53.5kg 0.90L 1:21.9 g8 8
6of 11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 540 4 16.00 Go Goal Toby 54.5kg 1.80L 1:22.65 33
10of12 SHAT Fri 28Aug20 1000m Btria Good M Chadwick 00 8 0 The Drive 0.0kg 1.00L 0:57.83
11 of 12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20 1650m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 56.5 9  7.00 Lucky Missile 51.5kg 14.00L 1:39.2 10 1
- Trainer Jimmy Ting Barrier 13
f
AUTHENTIC CHAMP Jockey Vincent Ho 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,000
> year old ch gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0
" Sire Star Witness Dam Considerable
Breeder Unknown . Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Franklin To Tat Fai Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise : Turquoise, Orange & Rose Chevrons On Slvs, Orange Star On irm U:U-U- 00d H.U-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
White Cap. Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good VHo 540 13 $7 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
50f12 HAPP Wed 70ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good VHo 540 8  5.30 Ares 60.0kg 1.90L 1:10.76 12
90f12 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good K Yeung 54.0 3 12.00 Melbourne Hall 54.0kg 2.60L 1:09.7 12
20f11 SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1200m Btria Good K Yeung 00 7 0 Momentum Happy 0.0kg 1.80L 1:10.51
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 8Jul20  1650m Cls 4 Good K Yeung 550 8  6.70 Murray's Partners 55.0kg 5.40L 1:40.07 11 1
PERFECT TO PI.AY Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 3
. Jockey Jack Wong 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,862,721
7 year old ch gelding (male) , Win Range 1650m - 1800m W&P% 7-19
- Sire Born To Sea Dam Centreofattention
g;sﬁgfs’hlﬂmg'f’;ﬂow; Vi Kook s N K i A o gy C27EET 43332 12 Miths 17100 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Hang L e R TR Firm 0000 Good 37312 Soft60-20  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange : Royal-Blue Star, White & Royal-Blue Checked Sivs, Royal-Blue Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track17:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Stars On Orange Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof SHAT Sun1INov20 1400m Good J Wong 540 3 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
13
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good V Wong 520 10 84.00 Hang's Decision 58.5kg 3.80L 1:22.44 9 11
6of 11 HAPP Wed 70ct20 1650m Cls 4 Good M Chadwick 56.0 7 26.00 Regency Master 57.5kg 4.30L 1:40.41 10 9
60f 10 HAPP Wed 16Sep20 1650m Cls 4 Good Z Purton 560 5 5.10 All You Know 56.0kg 2.30L 1:39.03 g8 7
50f12 HAPP Wed 9Sep20 1650m Cls 4 Good J Moreira 56.5 3 4.70 Faithful Trinity 52.5kg 4.80L 1:40.08 7
WINWI N TH I RTYTH REE Trainer P Yiu Barrier 12
. Jockey V Borges 53.5kg Prizemoney $227,946
[ | 5 yearold br gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-35
b ' Sire Showcasing Dam Abenroad
Breeder Unknown Career 201-2-4 12 Mths 13:1-2-3 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Quiners Specific Syndicate Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 201-2-4  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red : Blue Chevron, White Slvs, Red Star On Blue Cap. irm U:U-U- 00 e Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-2-4 Track 16:1-2-4  Trk/Dst 12:1-2-4
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
%PL of SHAT SunINov20 1400m Good V Borges 535 12 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
50f10 SHAT Sun40ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin 53.5 1 10.00 All For St Paul's 52.5kg 2.50L 1:21.79 7 7
1of14 SHAT Sun13Sep20 1400m Cls5 Good A Hamelin 60.0 3 6.00 Winwin Thirtythree 60.0kg 0.50L 1:22.35 9 9
30f12 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1000m Btria Good J Moreira 00 6 0 Apex Top 0.0kg 0.50L 0:58.22
50f14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1400m Cls 4 Good M Poon 53.0 9 13.00 Circuit Hassler 59.5kg 3.30L 1:21.74 12 8
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Breeder Unknown

- F¥] COPARTNER ERA

" 5yearold ch gelding (male)
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Song Shan

Owners Kelvin Lau Sik Suen

Colours Blue : Green Cross, Blue & Green Hoop On White Slvs, Blue & Green

Stripe On White Cap.

Race Details
UPL of SHAT Sun INov20

50f14 SHAT Sun 180ct20
50f11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20
50f14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20

70f9  SHAT Thu 20Aug20

1400m

1400m Cls 4
1400m Cls 4
1200m Cls 4
1200m Btria

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey
J Moreira

J Moreira
V Borges
V Borges
K Teetan
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Trainer WY So Barrier 1

Jockey Joao Moreira 52.0kg Prizemoney $39,665

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 1 Authentic Champ 54.0kg L
520 9 3.10 Hang's Decision 58.5kg 1.30L 1:22.44 6 5
515 1 10.00 Go Goal Toby 54.5kg 1.50L 1:22.65 7 8
515 2 42.00 Bright Kid 59.0kg 3.00L 1:09.4 12

00 4 0 Untold Riches 0.0kg 8.50L 1:08.82



Race 7 Aster Hep (C2) 1000m : 7:10 pm

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 2. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

www.sportshetform.com.au

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gold Chest (USA) Jerry Chau (a4.5) Richard Gibson x31s341506 20:5-1-2  $936,180 25% 40% 10 60.5
2. Winner Supreme Dylan Mo (al.5) Y S Tsui xs16s2s13s 12:5-1-3  $893486 42% T75% 3 60
3. Hong Kong Win Joao Moreira John Size 3675215221 16:4-5-2 $3,184513 25% 69% 1 59.5
4. Stronger Vincent Ho Douglas Whyte 1568276140 16:4-2-2  $1,169938 25% 50% 7 59.5
5. Duke Wai (NZ) Karis Teetan Paul O'Sullivan x$63211113 12:5-2-2 $933270 42% 75% 12 59
6. Happy Fun (NZ) Derek Leung CHYip x0s0394224 19:3-5-2  $756,390 16% 53% 5 57.5
7. Winning Method Zac Purton C S Shum x825422216 18:4-5-1 $3,488923 22% 56% 8 57
8. Massive Pocket Matthew Poon (al) KW Lui x5s5170117 30:6-5-2  $3,375833 20% 43% 4 565
9. Larson Chad Schofield Frankie Lor x5s0121323 14:4-2-2  $2303041 29% 57% 6 56
10. Multimillion Matthew Chadwick A S Cruz 2385835537 21:5-2-4 $1,280876 24% 52% 2 55
11. Sunny Boy Tony Piccone WY So x0s0149s05 16:2-2-2  $471418 13% 38% 13 55
12. Gentle Breeze Jack Wong (al.5) P Yiu x805759881 26:5-1-3 $3,964,787 19% 35% 11 54
13. Smart Folks (USA) V Borges C W Chang xs00s04550 12:1-2-0 0 8% 25% 9 54
14. Utopia Life Alex Lai KL Man Man x800s15623 27:3-5-3  $804,244 11% 41% 14 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

B -

&
-
-

Rail position:

sportshbet

5. Duke Wai "ﬂ\

13. Smart Folks "ﬁ\

11. Sunny Boy "H

12. Gentle Breeze "H
1. Gold Chest "a\

7. Winning Method "H

8. Massive Pocket "H

14. Utopia Life "H

4. Stronger "a\
9. Larson "H
6. Happy Fun "H

2. Winner Supreme "ﬂ‘
10. Multimillion "U

3. Hong Kong Win "ﬂ‘

Race Direction
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2 [ GOLD CHEST

f 6 year old b gelding (male)

A" __h/’ Sire War Front Dam Say

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pan Sutong

Colours Gold : Red Spots, Gold & Red Hivd Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good JChau
30f7 SHAT Thu1Oct20  1000m Open Good A Badel
1of14 SHAT Sun13Sep20 1000m Cls 2 Good  C Schofield
20f9  SHAT Tue 1Sep20  1050m Btria Good C Schofield
30f14 SHAT Sun26Apr20 1200m Cls 2 Good  Z Purton

2 | WINNER SUPREME

i 1 5 yearold b gelding (male)

h rl__&/’ Sire Rothesay Dam Little Big Horse
Breeder Unknown

Owners Choi Fong Hon Mei

i

Colours Yellow : Mauve & Red V, Yellow & Mauve Checked With Yellow Hivd Slvs,

Yellow & Mauve Checked Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJfL of SHAT SunINov20 1000m Good D Mo
1of11 SHAT Tue 60ct20  800m Btria Good D Mo
10f12 SHAT Sun19Apr20 1200m Cls 2 Good D Mo
60f12 HAPP Wed 8Apr20 1000m Cls 2 Good J Wong
10f9 SHAT Tue31Mar20 1050m Btria Soft GV Niekerk

. [EI HONG KONG WIN
[ w 5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam With Apologies

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Patrick Ko Tak Him

Colours Mauve : Gold Braid, White Slvs And Stripe On Gold Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

30of 14 SHAT Sun INov20 1000m Good J Moreira

30f9  SHAT Thu 220ct20 1050m Btria Good J Moreira

60f12 HAPP Wed 70ct20 1000m Cls 2 Good A Hamelin

60of 6  CAWT Thu 24Sep20 1200m Btria Good D Neethling

70f14 SHAT Sun13Sep20 1000m Cls 2 Good J Moreira

=
£ Y STRONGER

[a 4 4yearold chstallion (male)

‘x_r‘.__,:/' Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Star Pupil
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners Cheung Hon Kit, Joanna Cheung Wai Sze & Jonathan Cheung Yu Shing
Colours Yellow & Black Checks : Black Armlets On Yellow Slvs, Black Star On
Yellow Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

1of 14 SHAT Sun INov20 1000m Good V Ho

lof6 CTUR Fri230ct20 1000m Btria Good M Ntuli

1of 7 CTUR Mon 50ct20 1000m Btria Good M Ntuli

30of 7 SHAT Tue7Jul20  1200m Btria Good V Ho

60of 11 HAPP Wed 10Jun20 1000m Cls 2 Good V Borges

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $936,180
W&P% 25-40

Trainer Richard Gibson
Jockey Jerry Chau 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1609m

Career 20:5-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-0-2 1stUp 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 18:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 10 Stronger 59.5kg L
515 5  4.80 Computer Patch 53.0kg 4.80L 0:55.84 4
580 10 4.60 Gold Chest 58.0kg 0.10L 0:56.04 7
00 7 0 Team Spirit 0.0kg 0.10L 1:01.66
570 3 3.50 Computer Patch 57.5kg 1.80L 1:08.6 7 7
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 3
Jockey Dylan Mo 60.0kg Prizemoney $893,486

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 42-75

Career 12:5-1-3 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 10:5-1-3  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
600 3 Stronger 59.5kg L
00 1 0 Winner Supreme 0.0kg 1.80L 0:46.1
540 12 6.90 Winner Supreme 54.0kg 2.00L 1:07.27 1 1
54.0 3 14.00 This Is Class 54.5kg 1.90L 0:56.66 2
00 1 0 Winner Supreme 0.0kg 5.50L 1:01.69
Trainer John Size Barrier 1
Jockey Joao Moreira 59.5kg Prizemoney $3,184,513

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-69

Career 16:4-5-2 12 Mths 11:3-3-1 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-5-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-4-2  Dist 16:4-5-2 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 8:2-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
595 1 Stronger 59.5kg L
00 9 0 Hongkong Great 0.0kg 5.80L 1:01.08
59.0 9 14.00 Classic Unicorn 54.0kg 3.00L 0:56.7 9
00 4 0 Furore 0.0kg 6.80L 1:11.1
59.5 8 3.60 Gold Chest 58.0kg 2.70L 0:56.04 1
Trainer Douglas Whyte Barrier 7
Jockey Vincent Ho 59.5kg Prizemoney $1,169,938
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 25-50
Career 16:4-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-0  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $5.5 Stronger 59.5kg L
00 6 0 Stronger 0.0kg 1.80L 0:57.74
00 7 0 Stronger 0.0kg 3.30L 0:58.42
00 3 0 Enchanting 0.0kg 0.70L 1:10.77
60.0 8  6.60 Massive Pocket 54.0kg 2.30L 0:56.84 6
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I3 DUKE WA

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Swan Lake
Breeder Unknown

Owners Herman Wai Ho Man

"

Colours Royal-Blue : White Epaulets, White & Pale-Blue Hoop On Royal-Blue Slvs,

Royal-Blue & Pale-Blue Hivd Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good K Teetan
14
40f9  SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good M Chadwick
80of9  SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1050m Btria Soft K Teetan
60of 14 SHAT Sun29Mar20 1200m Cls 2 Good K Teetan
30f14 SHAT Sun8Mar20 1000m Cls 2 Good K Teetan
-y
' [[@ HAPPY FUN
7 year old b gelding (male)
L Sire Darci Brahma Dam Mystery Creek
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Ngan Pui Ying & Ngan Ng Yu Ying

Colours Orange, White & Yellow : White, Yellow & Orange Slvs, Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJPL of SHAT SunINov20 1000m Good D Leung

4

20f6  CTUR Fri230ct20  1000m Btria Good KL M Chui
20f7 CTUR Mon50ct20 1000m Btria Good KL M Chui
14 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1400m Cls 2 Good Z Purton
50f12 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton

_© |l WINNING METHOD

[« 4 4yearoldbgelding (male)
xrl__,:/' Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Out Of Egypt

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ho Tai Hing

golours Yellow & Pale-Blue Diamonds : Yellow Slvs, Yellow & Pale-Blue Striped

ap.

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJAE’L of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good Z Purton
20f9  SHAT Thu220ct20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton
80f13 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 2 Good Z Purton
20f14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 2 Good Z Purton
10f12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good  Z Purton

2 [ MASSIVE POCKET
G. ‘b 7 year old b gelding (male)
b Sire Stratum Dam Sprung

" Breeder Mr M F Doyle
Owners Chan Kam Hung

Colours Yellow : Blue V, Yellow Stripe On Pale-Blue Slvs And Chevron On Pale-

Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
lljsz of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1000m Good M Poon
50f12 HAPP Wed 23Sep20 1200m Cls 2 Good VHo
60f11 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1200m Btria Good V Ho
50f12 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1200m Cls 2 Good A Hamelin
1of11 HAPP Wed 10Jun20 1000m Cls 2 Good VHo

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $933,270
W&P% 42-75

Trainer Paul 0'Sullivan
Jockey Karis Teetan 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 12:5-2-2 12 Mths 7:4-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:4-1-1  Dist 5:3-0-2 Track 11:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:3-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 Stronger 59.5kg L
0.0 7 0 Savvy Nine 0.0kg 9.30L 1:10.11
00 9 0 Highland Fortune 0.0kg 9.50L 1:01.67
580 5  3.80 Shining Ace 53.5kg 3.50L 1:09.31 12 8
580 5 3.20 Computer Patch 55.5kg 0.40L 0:55.11 8
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 5
Jockey Derek Leung 57.5kg Prizemoney $756,390

Win Range 1400m W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-5-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2  1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-2  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5715 5 Stronger 59.5kg L
00 5 0 Stronger 0.0kg 1.80L 0:57.74
00 6 0 Stronger 0.0kg 3.30L 0:58.42
56.5 11  8.20 Mongolian King 58.5kg 26.30L 1:21.12 2 3
0.0 11 0 Winning Endeavour 0.0kg 5.50L 1:09.74
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 8
Jockey Zac Purton 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,488,923

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-56

Career 18:4-5-1 12 Mths 13:2-4-1 1stUp 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-5-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 8:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 Stronger 59.5kg L
00 8 0 Man Star 0.0kg 0.30L 1:10.51
55.5 11  3.90 California Rad 54.0kg 3.60L 1:08.63 8
56.0 2 3.90 Lucky Express 54.5kg 0.80L 1:08.75 6
00 1 0 Winning Method 0.0kg 2.80L 0:57.88
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 4
Jockey Matthew Poon 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,375,833
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 20-43
Career 30:6-5-2 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 81-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:5-4-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 16:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
505 4 Stronger 59.5kg L
550 9  9.30 Amazing Star 56.0kg 4.00L 1:08.61 11
00 11 0 Romantic Combo 0.0kg 4.00L 1:09.96
56.5 7 18.00 Shining Gem 56.0kg 2.80L 1:08.32 9
54.0 11 50.00 Massive Pocket 54.0kg 0.30L 0:56.84 9
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EJ LARSON

4 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Better Than Ready Dam La Tikka Rosa

Breeder Yarramalong

Owners Vincent Li Hoi Yuen

Colours Pink : Pale-Blue V And Chevron On Slvs, Pale-Blue Cap.

"

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good  C Schofield
50f12 HAPP Wed 70ct20  1000m Cls 2 Good  C Schofield
1of7 CTUR Fri18Sep20 1000m Btria Good Plo

11 of 12 HAPP Wed 20May20 1200m Cls 2 Good  C Schofield
1of12 HAPP Wed 6May20 1000m Cls 3 Good  C Schofield

MULTIMILLION

' 6yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Get A Life
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ronald Cheung Joo Cheong

Colours Red : Black V, White Slvs, Red Star On White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good M Chadwick
30f 12 HAPP Wed 70ct20  1000m Cls 2 Good M Chadwick
8of14 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1000m Cls 2 Good K Teetan
1of7 CTUR Mon 31Aug20 1000m Btria Good C M Thabana
80of11 HAPP Wed 10Jun20 1000m Cls 2 Good K Teetan

6 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Star Witness Dam Hilton Head

Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Matthew Wong Leung Pak

Colours Royal-Blue & Pale-Blue Qtrd : Pale-Blue Slvs, Royal-Blue Cap.

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good T Piccone
14
11 0f 12 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1200m Cls 2 Good M Chadwick
40f9  SHAT Fri 11Sep20  1050m Btria Good C Schofield
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20  1200m Cls 2 Good V Borges
10f12 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1200m Cls 3 Good  Z Purton

" 6year old b gelding (male)

Sire Foxwedge Dam Marjorie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sin Kang Yuk

Colours Royal-Blue : Yellow Chevron, Green Armlets On White Slvs And Hoop On
White Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

iJPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good J Wong

4

80f12 HAPP Wed 70ct20  1000m Cls 2 Good A A Chan

12 of 14 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1000m Cls 2 Good J Chau

70f11 HAPP Wed 10Jun20 1000m Cls 2 Good A Hamelin

50f14 SHAT Sat9May20 1000m Cls 2 Good A Hamelin

Trainer Frankie Lor
Jockey Chad Schofield 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $2,303,041
W&P% 29-57

Career 14:4-2-2 12 Miths 12:2-2-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-2  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 10:4-1-2 Track 6:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 6 Stronger 59.5kg L
55.5 5 550 Classic Unicorn 54.0kg 2.30L 0:56.7 2
00 2 0 Larson 0.0kg 1.50L 0:58.48
540 9  5.90 Shining Ace 56.5kg 9.50L 1:08.78 5
60.0 12  5.30 Larson 60.0kg 2.30L 0:56.49 1
Trainer A'S Cruz Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Chadwick 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,280,876
Win Range 1000m W&P% 24-52
Career 21:5-2-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-3  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-2-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.0-1-1  Dist 18:5-2-4 Track 17:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 15:5-2-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 Stronger 59.5kg L
545 6 32.00 Classic Unicorn 54.0kg 1.90L 0:56.7 3
555 1 9.50 Gold Chest 58.0kg 3.80L 0:56.04 3
00 3 0 Multimillion 0.0kg 0.80L 0:57.93
555 3 850 Massive Pocket 54.0kg 2.90L 0:56.84 8
Trainer WY So Barrier 13
Jockey Tony Piccone 55.0kg Prizemoney $471,418
Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38
Career 16:2-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 13 Stronger 59.5kg L
53.5 3 19.00 Will Power 55.5kg 11.80L 1:08.4 7
00 4 0 Mega Heart 0.0kg 3.00L 1:01.15
53.0 11 10.00 Waldorf 57.5kg 5.00L 1:08.56 4
595 1  2.70 Sunny Boy 59.5kg 0.50L 1:08.98 1
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 11
Jockey Jack Wong 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,964,787
Win Range 1000m W&P% 19-35
Career 26:5-1-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 41-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-1-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 19:5-1-2 Track 9:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 11 Stronger 59.5kg L
51.5 11 109.00 Classic Unicorn 54.0kg 4.50L 0:56.7 8
510 5 46.00 Gold Chest 58.0kg 5.80L 0:56.04 11
56.0 5 20.00 Massive Pocket 54.0kg 2.80L 0:56.84 10
56.5 9 22.00 Hong Kong Win 56.0kg 2.00L 0:55.08 6 9
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SMART FOLKS

; 4 year old br gelding (male)
L Sire War Front Dam Agreeable Miss
o
Breeder Unknown
Owners So Wing Keung
Colours Yellow : Brown Chevron, Yellow Armlets On Brown Slvs, Red Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J4PL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good V Borges
50f7 SHAT Fri90ct20  1200m Btria Good M Chadwick
80of9 HV  Sat26Sep20 1000m Btria Good J Moreira
30f11 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 800m Btria Good J Moreira
11 0f 12 SHAT Sun5Jul20  1200m Cls 3 Good B Shinn

52 ] UTOPIA LIFE

o § " 5year old br gelding (male)
b/ Sire Wicked Style Dam Camphor
Breeder Mr N C Stewart
Owners Tam Ho Man
Colours White : Gold & Green Checked Sash, Gold & Green Checked With White

Hivd Slvs, Gold & Green Stripe On White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJjL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1000m Good A Lai
80f12 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1200m Cls 2 Good 'V Wong
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 2 Good A Lai
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1000m Cls 2 Good VHo
1of12 SHAT Fri28Aug20 1050m Btria Good A Lai

Trainer C W Chang Barrier 9
Jockey V Borges 54.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1006m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 4:0-1-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 Stronger 59.5kg L
00 3 0 Sparkling Dragon 0.0kg 3.80L 1:11.13
00 9 0 One Happy Star 0.0kg 10.30L 0:58.68
00 1 0 Packing Champion 0.0kg 2.90L 0:46.4
60.5 11 198.00 Sunny Boy 59.5kg 20.80L 1:08.98 12
Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 14
Jockey Alex Lai 54.0kg Prizemoney $804,244
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-41
Career 27:3-5-3 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-4-2  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-1-2 Track 22:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 9:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 14 Stronger 59.5kg L
50.5 11 27.00 Will Power 55.5kg 7.00L 1:08.4 4
54.5 14 238.00 Lucky Express 54.5kg 7.00L 1:08.75 1
54.5 2 42.00 Gold Chest 58.0kg 6.00L 0:56.04 5
0.0 10 0 Utopia Life 0.0kg 0.80L 1:01.17
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Race 8 The Sa Sa Ladies’ Purse 1800m

Straight: 430m.

Circumference: 1899m.

For: Open. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Exultant (IRE)
2. Southern Legend
3. Furore (N2)

5. Dances With Dragon

(NZ)
6. Chefano (SAF)
1. Dark Dream

8. Singapore Sling (SAF)

9. Preciousship (IRE)
10. Ho Ho Khan (NZ)
11. Butterfield (BRZ)
12. Savvy Nine (FR)

13. Super Oasis (N2)

Jockey

Zac Purton
Neil Callan
Joao Moreira

Keith Yeung

Matthew Chadwick
Alex Lai

Matthew Poon

V Borges

Vincent Ho

Alexis Badel

Karis Teetan

Jack Wong

Trainer

AS Cruz
Caspar Fownes
AS Cruz

Caspar Fownes

David Hayes
David Hayes
AT Millard

P Yiu

D J Hall

C S Shum
Douglas Whyte
P Yiu

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9
8
7
6
¢) 5
4
3
2

_;}
—

Rail position:

sportshbet

Last 10

2511521313
x34s521396
1053324774

3575161141

X752167541
xs0047780s
x8500s3249
x785245851
x0s4686570
x858224626
x425348425
x841920444

Career
29:13-7-4
44:12-4-8

23:6-2-4

42:11-3-2

25:4-5-2
25:6-6-3
23:4-4-3
26:6-3-0
22:5-0-4
19:5-3-1
19:1-4-3
19:4-2-1

Prize

$13,322,861

$9,374,699
$5,063,959

$5/481,148

$2,105,248
$2,065,677
$4,236,942
$1,043,567
$1,163,199
$1,151,306
$1,042,371

$830,565

W%
45%
27%
26%

26%

16%
24%
17%
23%
23%
26%

5%
21%

6. Chefano "U

8. Singapore Sling "H

5. Dances With Dragon "ﬁ

10. Ho Ho Khan "H‘

P% Bar Wgt
83% 7 605
55% 10 585
52% 4 555

SCRATCHED
38% 9 53
44% 13 515
60% 2 515
48% 12 515
35% 1 515
41% 3 515
47% 6 515
42% 5 515
37% 8 515

2. Southern Legend "ﬁ

13. Super Oasis "H

1. Exultant "ﬁ‘

12. Savvy Nine "H

3. Furore "U

9. Preciousship "U

11. Butterfield "H

7. Dark Dream "H

Race Direction
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EXULTANT Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 7
: Jockey Zac Purton 60.5kg Prizemoney $13,322,861
7 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1609 - 2400m WP% 45.83

Sire Teofilo Dam Contrary
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Eddie Wong Ming Chak & Wong Leung Sau Hing Ea ree(; g 9013 T4 22 “ﬁtg;i;; 32 ;stﬂU2p'16:02—11 1 flnd Up0§(;4(—)1(—)0

Colours Black : Silver Chevron, Black Chevron On Silver Slvs, Silver Stripe On Black irm Y:U-U- 00 i oft 2.1~ eavy V.U-U-

Cap. Jockey 19:11-4-3  Dist 6:3-1-1 Track 25:11-7-3  Trk/Dst 6:3-1-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1800m Good Z Purton 605 7 Furore 55.5kg L
70f9  SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton 00 9 0 Savvy Nine 0.0kg 12.00L 1:10.11
90f10 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1200m Btria Good Z Purton 0.0 10 0 Kings Shield 0.0kg 1030L 1:10.5
1of7  SHAT Sun24May20 2400m Open Good Z Purton 570 7 1.50 Exultant 57.0kg 1.00L 2:26.01 2 2
11 of 12 SHAT Tue 12May20 1200m Btria Soft  Z Purton 00 12 0 Time Warp 0.0kg 13.80L 1:11.17

ﬂ n SO UTH ERN LEGEN D Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 10
Jockey Neil Callan 58.5kg Prizemoney $9,374,699

8 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Donna's Appeal
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1800m W&P% 27-55

¢)

Owners Boniface Ho Ka Kui Career 44:12-4-8 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-2
Colours Yellow : Brown Chevron And Stars On Slvs, Yellow Star On Brown Cap. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:11-4-8  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 28:4-4-6  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good N Callan 585 10 Furore 55.5kg L
12
30f12 SHAT Sun180ct20 1600m Open Good K Teetan 58.0 9 18.00 Golden Sixty 56.0kg 2.30L 1:33.37 4 3
4 0f 11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Open Good B Shinn 580 5 38.00 Golden Sixty 52.5kg 2.50L 1:20.54 3 5
90f10 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good B Shinn 0.0 2 0 Amazing Chocolate 0.0kg 5.30L 0:57.14
50f8 SHAT Sun2LJun20 1800m Open Good VHo 60.5 2  4.20 Dances With Dragon 51.5kg 6.00L 1:45.84 2 4
Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 4
@'ﬁ_ n FU RORE Jockey Joao Moreira 55.5kg Prizemoney $5,063,959
[o ) 6yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range 1257m - 2100m W&P% 26-52
xrl__&/ Sire Pierro Dam Stormy Choice
gfv‘;ﬁgfsr fezasﬁjgﬁggtgﬂ;ﬁty Ltd Career 23:6:2-4 12 Mths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 4100  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Gold, Green & Royal-Blue Chevrons : Gold Chevron On Royal-Blue Cap. Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 20:4-2-3 Soft 21-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 17:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10of12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good J Moreira 55.5 4 $5.5 Furore 55.5kg L
11 0f 12 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1600m Open Good D Leung 55.5 11 30.00 Golden Sixty 56.0kg 5.50L 1:33.37 12 12
lof4 CTUR Thu80ct20 1200m Btria Good C M Thabana 00 1 0 Furore 0.0kg 0.80L 1:10.8
l1of6  CAWT Thu 24Sep20 1200m Btria Good CM Thabana 00 1 0 Furore 0.0kg 2.00L 1:11.1
30f8 SHAT Sun2LJun20 1800m Open Good K Teetan 580 4 5.20 Dances With Dragon 51.5kg 5.10L 1:45.84 3 2
H DANCES WITH DRAGON Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 9
) Jockey Keith Yeung 53.0kg Prizemoney $5,481,148
7 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 26-38

Sire Savabeel Dam Around The Clock
Breeder Unknown

L o

Owners Wong Yat Cheung, Eliza Wong & Amy Wong Hoi Fung
Colours Pale-Blue : Orange & Purple Stripe, Orange & Purple Hoop On Pale-Blue

Slvs, Purple Stars On Orange Cap.

Race Details Track
30f12 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good
50f12 SHAT Sun 180ct20 1600m Open Good
70f11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Open Good
60f 10 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good
1of8 SHAT Sun2LJun20 1800m Open Good

Jockey Wgt
K Yeung 53.0
K Yeung 525
KYeung 525
KYeung 0.0
K Yeung 515

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-1

Career 42:11-3-2 12 Mths 12:4-0-0 1st Up 8:0-3-2  2nd Up 8:1-0-0
Good 32:8-1-2  Soft 10:3-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 6:3-0-0 Track 20:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
9 Furore 55.5kg L
4 34.00 Golden Sixty 56.0kg 2.80L 1:33.37 8 7
6 15.00 Golden Sixty 52.5kg 4.10L 1:20.54 0 7
4 0 Amazing Chocolate 0.0kg 3.30L 0:57.14
3 17.00 Dances With Dragon 51.5kg 4.80L 1:45.84 4 3
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= @ CHEFANO
‘_ ) 6 year old br gelding (male)
_rl,_ Sire Silvano Dam Valdovino

Breeder Unknown
Owners Chef's Table Syndicate
Colours Yellow : Blue Diamond, White & Blue Checked Slvs, Yellow Chevron On

Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good M Chadwick
12
70f12 SHAT Sun180ct20 1600m Open Good M Chadwick
30of 7 CTUR Mon 50ct20 1200m Btria Good TCGuta
40f6  CTUR Fri18Sep20 1200m Btria Good S Mthembu
20f7  SHAT Sun24May20 2400m Open Good M Chadwick

6 year old br gelding (male)

- Sire All American Dam Buchanan Girl

Breeder Miss J E Healey

Owners Albert Hung Chao Hong

Colours Blue : Red V, Blue Stars On Pale-Blue Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good A Lai
12
1of9 HV  Sat170ct20 1700m Btria Good  Z Purton
6of 7 SHAT Fri90ct20  1200m Btria Good Z Purton
90of9  SHAT Fri 17Apr20  1200m Btria Good A Hamelin
10 of 10 SHAT Sun 5Apr20  2000m Cls 1 Good Z Purton

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Philanthropist Dam Sing Dixie Sing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nikki Ng Mien Hua

Colours Purple : Red Star, Turquoise Armlet On Red Slvs, Turquoise Cap.

L

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good M Poon
12
80of12 SHAT Sun180ct20 1600m Open Good D Mo
40of 7 SHAT Fri90ct20  1200m Btria Good A Hamelin
40f10 HV  Sat26Sep20 1200m Btria Good  C Schofield
40f7  SHAT Tue 14Apr20 1600m Btria Good  C Schofield

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Riyaba

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Sin Wai Kin

Colours Pink : Red Spots, Gold Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good V Borges
12
70f12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1650m Cls 2 Good AA Chan
80of11 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1400m Open Good M Poon
20f8  SHAT Sun12Jul20 1600m Cls 1 Good J Chau
40f8 SHAT Sun2LJun20 1800m Open Good M Poon

Trainer David Hayes Barrier 13
Jockey Matthew Chadwick 51.5kg Prizemoney $2,105,248
Win Range 1800m - 2400m W&P% 16-44
Career 25:4-5-2 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-5-1  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 13:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 13 Furore 55.5kg L
515 2 55.00 Golden Sixty 56.0kg 4.00L 1:33.37 6 6
00 3 0 Pakistan Friend 0.0kg 1.80L 1:13.35
00 1 0 Horsesain Bolt 0.0kg 2.50L 1:12.56
570 6 20.00 Exultant 57.0kg 1.00L 2:26.01 33
Trainer David Hayes Barrier 2
Jockey Alex Lai 51.5kg Prizemoney $2,065,677

Win Range 1425m - 2200m W&P% 24-60

Career 25:6-6-3 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-5-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 15:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 2 Furore 55.5kg L
00 7 0 Dark Dream 0.0kg 1.00L 1:47.53
00 6 0 Sparkling Dragon 0.0kg 7.00L 1:11.13
00 9 0 Wellington 0.0kg 19.00L 1:10.15
60.5 10 12.00 Helene Leadingstar 52.0kg 34.50L 2:01.37 2 5
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 12
Jockey Matthew Poon 51.5kg Prizemoney $4,236,942

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 17-48

Career 23:4-4-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
515 12

51.5 10 209.00 Golden Sixty 56.0kg 4.80L 1:33.37 11 10
0.0 4 0 Sparkling Dragon 0.0kg 2.60L 1:11.13
0.0 10 0 Bear Again 0.0kg 2.30L 1:11.86
00 6 0 Exultant 0.0kg 2.00L 1:35.7

12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0
Good 21:3-4-3  Soft 2:1-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 15:1-4-0
0dds Winner

Furore 55.5kg L

2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $1,043,567
W&P% 23-35

Trainer P Yiu
Jockey V Borges 51.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Career 26:6-3-0 12 Mths 11:3-2-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 22:5-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 20:4-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
515 1 Furore 55.5kg L

575
51.5
53.0
515

27.00 Buddies 54.0kg 4.50L 1:39.04
63.00 Golden Sixty 52.5kg 7.50L 1:20.54

8.10 Fast Most Furious 59.0kg 0.50L 1:34.28
11.00 Dances With Dragon 51.5kg 5.50L 1:45.84

O~ N D
o0 0O~ N
~

Sha Tin | Page 35



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

6 year old b stallion (male)

1[I Ho HO KHAN
i)

m j ../ Sire Makfi Dam China Choice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Jessica Lee Man Yi, Ho Chi Ho, Alan Ho Yuk Lun & Cheung Siu Hing
Colours Yellow : Rose & Orange Sash, Rose & Orange Hoop On Yellow Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good VHo
90f9  SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good VHo
10 of 14 SHAT Sun40ct20  1800m Cls 2 Good VHo
50f6 HV  Sat26Sep20 1700m Btria Good V Ho
30f5 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1600m Btria Good VHo
BUTTERFIELD

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Setembro Chove Dam Londrinita
Breeder Unknown

Owners Yue Yun Hing

Colours Dark-Blue & White Hoops : White Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good A Badel
12
8of 14 SHAT Sun40ct20  1800m Cls 2 Good A Badel
30f6 HV  Sat26Sep20 1700m Btria Good A Badel
70f 11 SHAT Fri11Sep20  1200m Btria Good A Badel
80of 12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20 1650m Cls 2 Good J Chau
1
. FF] SAVVY NINE
‘ 5 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Anodin Dam Insan Mala
Breeder Unknown
Owners Julian Hui Chun Hang & Michele Monique Reis
Colours Yellow : Red Star, Yellow Chevron On Red Slvs, Red & Yellow Checked
Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJPL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good K Teetan
2
10f9 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good K Teetan
40f 14 SHAT Sun40ct20  1800m Cls 2 Good  C Schofield
20f14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1600m Cls 2 Good V Ho
30f12 SHAT Fri4Sep20  1200m Btria Good VHo
5 year old b gelding (male)
. Sire Rock 'n' Pop Dam Not Sure
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd
Owners King Kong V Racing Syndicate
Colours Blue : White Lightning Bolt, White Armlets On Silver Slvs, White Stars On
Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1800m Good J Wong
12
30f6  CTUR Fri230ct20  1200m Btria Good Y H H Wong
8of 14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1600m Cls 2 Good B Shinn
40f 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1400m Cls 2 Good J Chau
1of11 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1400m Cls 2 Good J Chau

Trainer D J Hall Barrier 3
Jockey Vincent Ho 51.5kg Prizemoney $1,163,199
Win Range 1300m - 2400m W&P% 23-41
Career 22:5-0-4 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-0-2  Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:4-0-1  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 18:4-0-1  Trk/Dst 7:3-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 3 Furore 55.5kg L
00 8 0 Savvy Nine 0.0kg 15301 1:10.11
60.5 14 43.00 Excellent Proposal 56.0kg 3.50L 1:48. 14 13

00 6 0 Packing Waltham 0.0kg 5.30L 1:49.97
00 4 0 Solar Power 0.0kg 4.60L 1:37.75
Trainer C S Shum Barrier 6
Jockey Alexis Badel 51.5kg Prizemoney $1,151,306
Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 26-47
Career 19:5-3-1 12 Mths 12:1-3-0 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 10:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
515 6 Furore 55.5kg L
585 11 17.00 Excellent Proposal 56.0kg 2.80L 1:48. 10 12
00 5 0 Packing Waltham 0.0kg 0.80L 1:49.97
00 11 0 Inno Legend 0.0kg 6.80L 1:11.12
56.0 5 6.10 Solar Wai Wai 52.5kg 3.50L 1:38.58 5 5
Trainer Douglas Whyte Barrier 5
Jockey Karis Teetan 51.5kg Prizemoney $1,042,371
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-42
Career 19:1-4-3 12 Mths 14:.0-3-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 13:0-3-1  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 13:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 5 Furore 55.5kg L
00 6 0 Savvy Nine 0.0kg 3.50L 1:10.11
585 2 6.50 Excellent Proposal 56.0kg 1.30L 1:48. 9 7
60.0 10  8.40 Excellent Proposal 54.0kg 1.50L 1:33.64 10 1
00 12 0 Champ Patrol 0.0kg 1.50L 1:11.66
Trainer P Yiu Barrier 8
Jockey Jack Wong 51.5kg Prizemoney $830,565

Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 21-37

Career 19:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-0  Soft4:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
515 8 Furore 55.5kg L
00 5 0 Helene Leadingstar 0.0kg 1.90L 1:13.6
60.5 4 11.00 Excellent Proposal 54.0kg 4.00L 1:33.64 6 5
560 5 4.70 Mongolian King 58.5kg 2.50L 1:21.12 7 8
545 5 15.00 Super Oasis 54.5kg 0.30L 1:20.78 5 5
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Race 9 Camellia Hep (C3) 1200m : 8:15 pm

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Inner Flame Jerry Chau (a4.5) Douglas Whyte x30s1s0111 74-0-1  $561,257 57% 71% 4 60.5
2. Roman Turbo (IRE) Matthew Chadwick  CS Shum 357411 4:2-0-0 $0 50% 50% 13 60.5
3. Transcendent (ITY) Karis Teetan AS Cruz x50s500073 19:6-2-2  $245663 32% 53% 11 59
4. Winning For All Vincent Ho KW Lui 230s5s424s 81-2-1 $97,617 13% 50% 9 57
5. Beauty Kobe Zac Purton David Hayes xs11 2:2-0-0 $36,575 100% 100% 5 55
6. Telecom Fighters Blake Shinn Y S Tsui x8s1135s1 6:3-0-1 $60,250 50% 67% 2 55
7. Ka Ying Master V Borges TP Yung 1160552069 10:3-1-0  $422,932 30% 40% 8 545
8. Scores Of Fun Joao Moreira John Size x21s1 32-1-0  $269,725 67% 100% 12 545
9. Yee Cheong Pegasus Alexis Badel AT Millard xs1122212s 193-6-0  $956,481 16% 47% 1 545
10. Dublin Star (NZ) Chad Schofield KL Man Man x174s43143 11:2-0-4  $341,079 18% 55% 6 535
11. Like That Derek Leung Frankie Lor x5s0115 52-0-0  $208281 40% 40% 7 53
12. Flying On The Turf Matthew Poon (al)  Jimmy Ting x86s075040 15:2-2-0 $85741 13% 27% 3 525
13. Pakistan Friend Jack Wong (al.5) WY So xs0s00s009 13:3-1-2  $428,088 23% 46% 14 52
14. Classic Posh Dylan Mo (al.5) D J Hall x625201496 16:2-3-0  $234681 13% 31% 10 51.5

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 9 Camellia Hep (C3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- Trainer Douglas Whyte Barrier 4
f
5 IN N ER FLAME Jockey Jerry Chau 60.5kg Prizemoney $561,257
[ 1) Syearold ch gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 57-71
x._j,_. ar Sire Zoustar Dam Assertive Sound
Breeder Unknown Career 7:4-0-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-1 1stUp3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Owners Vani Wun Lai Yi

Colours White : Red Star, Red & White Checked With White Hivd Slvs, Red Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

On White Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:4-0-1 Track 7:4-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:4-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof SHAT Sun1INov20 1200m Good J Chau 605 4 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
14
30f11 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good J Chau 56.0 6 6.30 Ka Ying Master 52.0kg 1.00L 1:08.6 2
1of8 SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1200m Btria Soft VHo 0.0 7 0 Star Of Yuen Long 0.0kg L 1:10.89
10 of 10 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good A Badel 60.5 1  6.50 Sky Field 56.0kg 6.00L 1:08.84 3
20f13 SHAT Fri 28Aug20 1000m Btria Good A Badel 00 1 0 California Rad 0.0kg 0.30L 0:57.17

n Ro MAN TU RBO Trainer C S Shum Barrier 13

. Jockey Matthew Chadwick 60.5kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b gelding (male) , Win Range 1206m - 1309m W&P% 50-50
- Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Swish
Breeder Unknown Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Owners Sammy Ma Hon Kit

Colours Pink & Royal-Blue Checks : Pink & Royal-Blue Hivd Slvs, Royal-Blue Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
On Pink Cap. Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m Good M Chadwick 60.5 13 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
40f8 HV  Sat170ct20 1200m Btria Good A Badel 00 8 0 Helena Baby 0.0kg 1.80L 1:12.08
1of11 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1000m Btria Good A Badel 00 1 0 Roman Turbo 0.0kg 0.10L 0:58.81
70f8 CRGH Sun 15Sep19 1408m Open Good R Whelan 58.5 4 17.00 Pinatubo 58.5kg 14.30L 1:21.82
40f8 CRGH Fri23Augl9 1408m Open Soft R Whelan 58.5 5 10.00 Armory 58.5kg 2.30L 1:28.03
n TRANSCEN DENT Trainer A S Cruz Barrier 11
Jockey Karis Teetan 59.0kg Prizemoney $245,663
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 32-53
. Sire Dabirsim Dam Resaca
Breeder Unknown Career 19:6:2-2 12 Mths 91-0-1 1stUp4:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Owners Eddie Wong Ming Chak

Colours Black : Silver Chevron, Black Chevron On Silver Slvs, Silver Stripe On BlackFlrm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-2 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap. Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-1 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
ﬂ’L of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good K Teetan 590 11 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
50f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good K Teetan 60.0 1 11.00 Winning Dreamer 60.0kg 2.40L 1:08.96 4
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 2 Good M Chadwick 53.5 7 17.00 Lucky Express 54.5kg 7.40L 1:08.75 9
20f11 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1050m Btria Soft M Chadwick 00 9 0 Super Star 0.0kg 1.30L 1:01.43
40f8 SHAT Tue 1Sep20 1200m Btria Good K Teetan 00 7 0 Ugly Warrior 0.0kg 4.80L 1:09.73
3 n WIN N I NG FOR AI.I. Trainer KW Lui Barrier 9
' Jockey Vincent Ho 57.0kg Prizemoney $97,617
{ | 4yearold ch gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-50
' Sire Shooting To Win Dam Victory Cry
g:;ﬁ:'fsr gg"l'(;asrikng Career 81-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1stUp41:0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Colours Green : Gold Inverted Triangle And Armlet On Slvs, Gold & White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap. Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good VHo 570 9 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
30f12 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good VHo 570 1 14.00 Healthy Happy 60.5kg 3.00L 1:08.54 6
11 0f 13 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1400m Cls 3 Good VHo 58.0 12 19.00 Circuit Glory 60.5kg 9.80L 1:21.11 4 5
60f9  SHAT Fri4Sep20  1050m Btria Good VHo 00 7 0 Star Superior 0.0kg 5.50L 1:00.94
60f8 SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1200m Btria Good V Ho 00 4 0 Elite Patch 0.0kg 4.50L 1:10.66
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I3 BEAUTY KOBE

4 year old gr/b gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Miss Witness

Breeder Price Bloodstock Management

Owners Patrick Kwok Ho Chuen

Colours Black : White Spots, Pink Slvs, White Spots On Pink Cap.

"

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good Z Purton
30f11 SHAT Tue 200ct20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton
20f11 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1000m Btria Good  Z Purton
50f9 HV  Sat26Sep20 1000m Btria Good  Z Purton
1of11 GEEL Wed 15Apr20 1400m BM64 Good B Egan

I TELECOM FIGHTERS

4 year old b/br gelding (male)

H Sire The Brothers War Dam Moorings Capital

Breeder Mr R J Weekes

Owners Telecom Brothers Syndicate

Colours Blue : Gold V, White & Red Checked Slvs, Gold Stars On Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
lleL of SHAT SunINov20 1200m Good B Shinn
80f12 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good B Shinn
40f10 SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1200m Btria Soft  JWong
80f12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good V Borges
10f12 ROYA Sat15Feb20 1800m Cls 3 Soft ) Ford

KA YING MASTER

5 year old b stallion (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Make Me Dream

: Breeder Unknown

Owners Ip Chi Ming

Colours Black : Brown Slvs, Blue Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good V Borges
1of1l SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Borges
60of 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good AA Chan
11 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1000m Cls 3 Good K Yeung
1of5 CAWT Thu 13Aug20 1200m Btria Good S Mthembu

&

5. |EJ SCORES OF FUN

{a i ' 4year old ch gelding (male)
Sk ,:/' Sire Reward For Effort Dam Montana Hilton
Breeder Unknown
Owners Fun Loving Syndicate

Colours White With Royal-Blue Hoop : Qtrd Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJAE,L of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1200m Good J Moreira
20f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good J Moreira
7of7  SHAT Fri90ct20 1200m Btria Good VHo
1of14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Moreira
40f 12 SHAT Fri 11Sep20  1200m Btria Good J Moreira

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $36,575
W&P% 100-100

Trainer David Hayes
Jockey Zac Purton 55.0kg
Win Range 1170m - 1400m

Career 2.2-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 5 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
00 9 0 Igniting 0.0kg 1.30L 1:10.27
00 3 0 Honest Way 0.0kg 0.50L 0:58.12
00 8 0 One Happy Star 0.0kg 2.50L 0:58.68
59.5 5 7.50 Beauty Kobe 59.5kg 0.10L 1.26. 2 1
Trainer Y S Tsui Barrier 2
Jockey Blake Shinn 55.0kg Prizemoney $60,250
Win Range 1020m - 1800m W&P% 50-67
Career 6:3-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
55.0 12 175.00 Healthy Happy 60.5kg 7.30L 1:08.54 11
00 9 0 Sparky Star 0.0kg 2.30L 1:11.95
00 8 0 Seven Heavens 0.0kg 7.10L 0:57.6
540 6 5.00 Telecom Fighters 54.0kg 0.20L 1:52.57 5 4
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 8
Jockey V Borges 54.5kg Prizemoney $422,932
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 30-40
Career 10:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 9:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8  $26Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
520 4 12.00 Ka Ying Master 52.0kg 0.20L 1:08.6 3
50.0 3 61.00 Big Fortune 55.0kg 2.80L 1:08.95 1
535 6 9.80 Metro Warrior 56.0kg 6.30L 0:55.78 4
00 4 0 Ka Ying Master 0.0kg 1.80L 1:11.81
Trainer John Size Barrier 12
Jockey Joao Moreira 54.5kg Prizemoney $269,725

Win Range 1200m W&P% 67-100

Career3:2-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 12 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
53.0 12  5.60 Winning Dreamer 60.0kg 0.50L 1:08.96 3
00 1 0 Sparkling Dragon 0.0kg 7.30L 1:11.13
60.0 1  2.60 Scores Of Fun 60.0kg 0.30L 1:09.41 6
00 6 0 Grateful Heart 0.0kg 6.80L 1:10.31
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' 6year old b stallion (male)
' Sire Lonhro Dam Sparks Fly
Breeder Unknown
Owners Choi Hiu Fung
Colours Pale-Blue : White Chevron And Stars On Slvs, Purple Cap.

2 [EJ YEE CHEONG PEGASUS
S )

."\._.'

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good A Badel
14
40f9  SHAT Thu 220ct20 1200m Btria Good A Badel
50f6  SHAT Tue 22Sep20 1200m Btria Soft A Hamelin
1of14 SHAT Sun2LJun20 1200m Cls 4 Good A Hamelin
40of 5 SHAT Fri12Jun20  1050m Btria Good A Hamelin
‘ 4 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Maxmara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Maria Teresa Chu

Colours Gold : Red V, Purple Slvs, Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good  C Schofield
14
1of4  SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 4 Good  C Schofield
70f 14 SHAT Sun 27Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good VHo
40f 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1000m Cls 4 Good VHo
30f8 SHAT Thu 20Aug20 1050m Btria Good A Lai
‘ 3 year old ch gelding (male)

H Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Calemore

Breeder Unknown
Owners Edward Wong Chung Bun, Andy Wong Ka Wai, Dickson Wong Bao XI &

Ceicy Wong Wing Sze

Colours Gold : Black Braid, Gold Stars On Black Slvs, Gold Stars On Red Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good D Leung
14
50f13 SHAT Sun40ct20  1000m Cls 3 Good VHo
20f9  CTUR Fri18Sep20  1000m Btria Good Plo
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 21Jun20 1200m Cls 3 Good K Yeung
1of9  SHAT Sun24May20 1200m Griff Good  Z Purton

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Reward For Effort Dam Tio Rossa

Breeder Mrs L B Alderson

Owners Mr & Mrs Hui Yuk Hon

Colours Pink, Pale-Blue & Purple : Purple Stars On White Slvs.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good M Poon
14
80of13 SHAT Sun40ct20  1000m Cls 3 Good D Leung
60f9 HAPP Wed 16Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good D Leung
20f8 SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1200m Btria Good D Leung
14 of 14 SHAT Sat 27Jun20  1400m Cls 3 Good V Wong

Trainer A T Millard Barrier 1
Jockey Alexis Badel 54.5kg Prizemoney $956,481
Win Range 1200m W&P% 16-47
Career 19:3-6-0 12 Mths 7:3-4-0  1st Up 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-6-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 13:3-5-0 Track 14:3-4-0  Trk/Dst 9:3-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
00 3 0 Man Star 0.0kg 2.00L 1:10.51
00 2 0 Beauty Legacy 0.0kg 3.80L 1:10.94
60.5 4  3.30 Yee Cheong Pegasus 60.5kg 0.50L 1:08.88 7 5
00 3 0 Sky Field 0.0kg 5.50L 1:01.26
Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 6
Jockey Chad Schofield 53.5kg Prizemoney $341,079

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-0-4 12 Mths 11:2-0-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 11:2-0-4  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
535 6 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
59.0 2 3.40 Dublin Star 59.0kg 2.30L 1:09.08 3
59.5 6  7.30 Galactic 56.5kg 2.50L 1:09.71 9
59.5 8  5.80 Prince Of Gems 60.5kg 1.80L 0:55.93 12
00 1 0 Poised To Strike 0.0kg 1.30L 1:01.04
Trainer Frankie Lor Barrier 7
Jockey Derek Leung 53.0kg Prizemoney $208,281
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
530 7 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
530 9 38.00 Cruising 56.5kg 2.00L 0:55.29 11
0.0 2 0 Hot Chili Pepper 0.0kg 1.80L 0:58.2
51.5 10 37.00 Good Luck Friend 56.5kg 6.50L 1:08.79 2 2
560 2 4.40 Like That 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.78 1 1
Trainer Jimmy Ting Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew Poon 52.5kg Prizemoney $85,741
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 13-27
Career 15:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
525 3 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
53.5 8 85.00 Cruising 56.5kg 5.50L 0:55.29 12
55.5 6 24.00 Shamport 55.0kg 4.50L 1:09.02 2
00 4 0 Pearl Champion 0.0kg 0.10L 1:10.97
53.5 6 66.00 Alcari 52.0kg 23.00L 1:20.96 1 4
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| PAKISTAN FRIEND

' 6year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Heaven Beneath
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kerm Din & Kareem Din

Colours Green : White Stars, White Slvs, White Star On Green Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good J Wong
14
1of 7 CTUR Mon 50ct20 1200m Btria Good C M Thabana
12 of 14 SHAT Sun 12Jul20 1600m Cls 3 Good AA Chan
1of9 SHAT Fri12Jun20 1200m Btria Good B Shinn
l1of7 SHAT Tue 2Jun20  1600m Btria Good B Shinn

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Makaha
Breeder Mr M Williams
Owners Shirley Tsang Huang Yang

Colours Maroon : White Star, White Chevron On Maroon Slvs, White Stars On
Maroon Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1200m Good D Mo
14
60f12 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good M Poon
20f14 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Chau
70f12 SHAT Tue 1Sep20  1050m Btria Good B Shinn
20f14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1200m Cls 4 Good J Chau

Trainer WY So
Jockey Jack Wong 52.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $428,088
W&P% 23-46

Career 13:3-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-0-2  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 14 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
00 7 0 Pakistan Friend 0.0kg 0.80L 1:13.35
520 5 43.00 Mr Aldan 57.0kg 13.00L 1:33.27 1 2
00 2 0 Pakistan Friend 0.0kg 0.20L 1:09.84
00 5 0 Pakistan Friend 0.0kg 1.30L 1:37.04
Trainer D J Hall Barrier 10
Jockey Dylan Mo 51.5kg Prizemoney $234,681
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-31
Career 16:2-3-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 121-2-0  Trk/Dst 5:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
515 10 Ka Ying Master 54.5kg L
50.5 3 18.00 Healthy Happy 60.5kg 4.80L 1:08.54 9
56.0 3 7.90 Scores Of Fun 60.0kg 0.30L 1:09.41 10
00 9 0 Czarson 0.0kg 5.00L 1:01.46
56.0 6 29.00 Sky Field 59.5kg 4.00L 1:08.76 12
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Race 10 Heather Hcp (C3) 1400m

Straight: 430m.
Circumference: 1899m.
For: Class 3. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse

1. Quadruple Double

2. Gift Of Lifeline

3. Heza Beauty (NZ)

4. E Star (NZ)
5. Chater Pins (N2)

6. Blazing Beat (IRE)

1. Marvel Dragon

8. Take What You Need
9. Angel Of My Eyes (NZ2)

10. Pure Legend

11. Chancheng Prince

(USA)
12. True Legend

13. Ka Ying Excellent (IRE)

14. Trust Me (NZ)

Jockey

Matthew Poon (al)

Tony Piccone
Alexis Badel

Neil Callan

Blake Shinn

Jack Wong (al.5)
Chad Schofield
Jerry Chau (a4.5)
Zac Purton

Keith Yeung
Vincent Ho

Karis Teetan
Joao Moreira
Derek Leung

Trainer

D J Hall

AT Millard
John Size

KL Man Man
David Hayes
Jimmy Ting
TP Yung
Douglas Whyte
C S Shum
Caspar Fownes
KW Lui

Frankie Lor
AS Cruz
CHYip

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
x850315034
x738515538
212513253
1355195071
x0s11222
x00s065112
x0s3146700
x337545462
x12518
x5068s0s12
x200s11233

X255134163
3552531273
x358690011

Career
21:4-5-4
20:3-1-7
10:2-2-2
20:4-0-2

6:2-3-0

9:2-1-0
11:3-0-1
17:2-3-3
4:2-1-0

81-1-1

8:2-2-2

8:2-1-2
12:1-2-3
20:3-2-1

Prize
$1,002,224
$1,508,182

$436,229
$808,033
$50,139
$0
$242,014
$379,409
$245,000
$40,700
$316,234

$428,607
$313,333
$456,380

W%
19%
15%
20%
20%
33%
22%
27%
12%
50%
13%
25%

25%
8%
15%

P% Bar Wgt
62% 2 60.5
55% 56
60% 56
30% 56
83% 55.5
33% 10 55
36% 1 55
47% 13 545
75% 12 535
38% 7 535
5% 4 53

63% 8 53
50% 11 525

30% 14 525
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

14

13

12

N W R OO N O ©

-

Rail position:

sportshbet

4.E Star "H

14. Trust Me "H
9. Angel Of My Eyes "H
6. Blazing Beat "U

5. Chater Pins "ﬁ

10. Pure Legend v
3. Heza Beauty "H

11. Chancheng Prince "U

2. Gift Of Lifeline "H

7. Marvel Dragon "a\

8. Take What You Need "ﬂ"
13. Ka Ying Excellent "U

12. True Legend "H

1. Quadruple Double v

Race Direction
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B, QUADRUPLE DOUBLE

; 5 year old b gelding (male)

_rl,_ Sire Zoustar Dam Jessica Rose
Breeder Unknown
Owners Wong Wai Kan & Dr William Wong Tsing Wai
Colours Yellow : Black Chevron, Pale-Blue & Black Qtrd Slvs, Pale-Blue Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good M Poon
14
8of11 SHAT Sun110ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good VHo
10f9  SHAT Fri25Sep20  1200m Btria Good M Poon
40f11 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1050m Btria Soft M Poon
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 12Jul20  1200m Cls 3 Good AA Chan
5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Pierro Dam Princess Quality
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Eddy Fong Ching

Colours Silver-Grey With Cerise Spots.

Race Details Track Jockey
lleL of SHAT SunINov20 1400m Good T Piccone
70f14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1400m Cls 3 Good A Hamelin
80f10 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1200m Btria Good A Hamelin
30f10 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1600m Cls 3 Good A Hamelin
8of14 SHAT Sun6Sep20  1400m Cls 3 Good D Leung
. [FJ HEZA BEAUTY
4 year old b gelding (male)
. Sire Darci Brahma Dam Myback

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kitty Kwok Sea Nga

Colours Black : White Chevron, Pink Slvs, Pink & White Checked Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good A Badel
1of14 SHAT Sun180ct20 1400m Cls 3 Good N Callan
20f12 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1400m Cls 3 Good J Moreira
90f9  SHAT Tue 22Sep20 1050m Btria Soft  J Moreira
60of 11 SHAT Fri4Sep20  1200m Btria Good J Moreira

® Y ESTAR

- .ul'ﬁ, 5 year old b gelding (male)
ek 1__&/’ Sire Ferlax Dam Duck For Cover
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hkeia Horse Racing Syndicate
Colours Gold With Blue Spots : Gold & Blue Qtrd Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
10of14 SHAT SunINov20 1400m Good N Callan
30f13 SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 3 Good N Callan
50f12 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good B Shinn
8of 11 SHAT Fri 28Aug20 1200m Btria Good A Lai
1of14 SHAT Sat27Jun20 1200m Cls 3 Good J Moreira

Trainer D J Hall
Jockey Matthew Poon 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,002,224
W&P% 19-62

Career 21:4-5-4 12 Miths 9:3-0-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-5-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-1-2  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 18:4-5-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
605 2 E Star 56.0kg L
60.5 7 9.10 Ka Ying Master 52.0kg 5.50L 1:08.6 9
00 8 0 Quadruple Double 0.0kg 1.50L 1:11.51
00 o6 0 Super Star 0.0kg 2.80L 1:01.43
57.5 9 18.00 Good Luck Friend 59.5kg 5.10L 1:08.93 2
Trainer A T Millard Barrier 3
Jockey Tony Piccone 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,508,182

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 15-55

Career 20:3-1-7 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-1-7  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-3 Track 13:2-0-4  Trk/Dst 9:1-0-3
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
560 3 E Star 56.0kg L
58.0 10 16.00 Heza Beauty 55.0kg 2.30L 1:22.04 14 12
00 6 0 Kings Shield 0.0kg 7.30L 1:10.5
56.5 1  7.90 Tianchi Monster 58.0kg 2.00L 1:33.82 4 3
56.5 11 30.00 Excellent Proposal 59.5kg 2.50L 1:21.65 1 13
Trainer John Size Barrier 6
Jockey Alexis Badel 56.0kg Prizemoney $436,229

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 9:2-2-2 Track 10:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 9:2-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 6 E Star 56.0kg L
55.0 12 6.40 Heza Beauty 55.0kg 0.80L 1:22.04 10 10
525 8  2.90 Circuit Hassler 52.5kg 0.80L 1:20.92 11 11
00 9 0 Happy Qiji 0.0kg 7.80L 1:01.43
00 11 0 Mighty Power 0.0kg 5.00L 1:11.43
Trainer KL Man Man Barrier 5
Jockey Neil Callan 56.0kg Prizemoney $808,033

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-30

Career 20:4-0-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 16:4-0-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $15.5E Star56.0kg L
55.5 10 25.00 Craig's Star 55.5kg 2.20L 1:20.98 9 9
55.5 6 27.00 Winning Dreamer 56.5kg 2.30L 1:08.68 12
00 9 0 Romantic Combo 0.0kg 6.80L 1:09.96
530 5  6.50 E Star 53.0kg 0.20L 1:08.31 1 9
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2 I CHATER PINS

1 Syearold b gelding (male)

xj, ../ Sire Pins Dam Misspro O'Reilly

Breeder TV Rider

Owners Hk Cricket Club Syndicate

Colours Yellow : Dark-Blue Stripe, Red Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good B Shinn
14
12 of 12 HAPP Wed 140ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good B Shinn
60f 10 SHAT Tue 60ct20  1200m Btria Good K Yeung
50f8 HV  Sat26Sep20 1000m Btria Good K Yeung
10f10 BALL Sun14Jun20 1400m Cls1 Soft  J Mcneil

-y

_ [ BLAZING BEAT

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Gleneagles Dam Pearl Grey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wong Chor Kei, Lau Siu Wai, Raymond Wong Man Piu & Ryan Wong
Man Kwong

Colours Red, Green & Blue : Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJfL of SHAT SunINov20 1400m Good J Wong
11 0f 13 SHAT Sun40ct20  1400m Cls 3 Good K Yeung
13 of 13 SHAT Sun 13Sep20 1400m Cls 3 Good K Yeung
80f9  SHAT Wed 2Sep20 1200m Btria Good K Yeung
50f8 SHAT Tue 14Jul20 1200m Btria Good K Yeung

5. |l MARVEL DRAGON

] 5 year old b gelding (male)
,:/ Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Jeu De Cartes
Breeder Cressfield
Owners Victor Chan Wai Lap
Colours White, Pale-Green & Green Chevrons : Pale-Green & Green Hoop On

-' a,

okl
r"

White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1400m Good C Schofield
14
80f9  SHAT Thu220ct20 1200m Btria Good C Schofield
12 of 12 SHAT Thu10ct20  1400m Cls 3 Good A Hamelin
30f12 SHAT Tue 15Sep20 1000m Btria Good A Hamelin
11 of 12 SHAT Fri 28Aug20  1200m Btria Good A Hamelin
5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Sequential Charm

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Lai Chan Cheong

Colours Red : Yellow & Old-Gold Checked Slvs And Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
iJ4PL of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1400m Good J Chau
30of 7 SHAT Thu10ct20 1200m Cls 3 Good K Teetan
30f14 SHAT Sun6Sep20  1000m Cls 3 Good K Teetan
10 of 13 SHAT Fri 28Aug20  1000m Btria Good J Chau
70f12 HAPP Wed 15Jul20 1200m Cls 3 Good V Borges

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $50,139
W&P% 33-83

Trainer David Hayes
Jockey Blake Shinn 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 6:2-3-0 12 Mths 6:2-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5.5 9 E Star 56.0kg L
55.5 11 74.00 Le Terroir 51.5kg 13.50L 1:09.47 12
00 5 0 Kings Shield 0.0kg 5.50L 1:10.5
00 7 0 Circuit Seven 0.0kg 4.80L 0:58.99
59.5 10  3.20 Chater Pins 59.5kg 1.50L 1:27.84 9 7

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 22-33

Trainer Jimmy Ting
Jockey Jack Wong 55.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 9:2-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 E Star 56.0kg L
56.0 8 330.00 Temple Of Heaven 60.5kg 6.80L 1:21.46 11 1
56.0 3 229.00 Circuit Glory 60.5kg 15.50L 1:21.11 6 6
00 9 0 King's Race 0.0kg 5.00L 1:11.38
00 6 0 Elusive State 0.0kg 7.50L 1:11.11
Trainer T P Yung Barrier 1
Jockey Chad Schofield 55.0kg Prizemoney $242,014

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 27-36

Career 11:3-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1 E Star 56.0kg L
00 4 0 Lucky Turbo 0.0kg 4.80L 1:11.55
55.5 10  7.10 Circuit Hassler 52.5kg 15.50L 1:20.92 3 4
00 4 0 Good View Clarico 0.0kg 1.60L 0:58.39
00 5 0 Moeraki 0.0kg 16.00L 1:09.66
Trainer Douglas Whyte Barrier 13
Jockey Jerry Chau 54.5kg Prizemoney $379,409
Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 12-47
Career 17:2-3-3 12 Mths 14:0-3-3 1stUp 42-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 12:0-3-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 13 E Star 56.0kg L
55.0 1  5.90 Sky Field 60.5kg 2.30L 1:08.93 4
55.0 5  8.50 Metro Warrior 56.0kg 1.80L 0:55.78 7
00 10 0 California Rad 0.0kg 6.00L 0:57.17
570 4  6.70 The Runner 53.0kg 2.50L 1:09.27 5

Sha Tin | Page 44



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

&

52 [EN ANGEL OF MY EYES

/.4y 4yearold b gelding (male)

AL/ Sire Niagara Dam Rose Chapel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Darin Leung Wai Yuen, Jacqueline Leung Yui Hoi And

Catherine Leung Yue Hoi

Colours White & Black Diamonds, Orange Slvs And Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
ﬂ’L of SHAT Sun 1Nov20 1400m Good Z Purton
1of11 SHAT Thu10ct20 1400m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
20f14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1400m Cls 4 Good Z Purton
20f10 SHAT Wed 26Aug20 1200m Btria Good Z Purton
lof4 SHAT Sat27Jun20 1200m Cls 4 Good Z Purton

®

By PURE LEGEND
‘__ ) 4 year old br gelding (male)

b Sire Written Tycoon Dam Splendid Thing
Breeder Armidale Stud
Owners Boniface Ho Ka Kui & Steve Ho

Colours Yellow : Brown Chevron, Stars On Slvs And Star On Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good K Yeung
14
40f10 SHAT Tue 270ct20 1000m Btria Good J Moreira
30f7 CTUR Mon 50ct20 1200m Btria Good R Thomas
l1of6  CAWT Thu 10Sep20 1200m Btria Good R Thomas
40of 7 CTUR Mon 31Aug20 1000m Btria Good R Thomas
4 year old gr colt (male)
L Sire Carpe Diem Dam Bliss
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Chancheng Racing Syndicate
Colours Pink : Red Hollow Box, Red Spots On Pink Slvs, Red Stars On Pink Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good V Ho
14
20f13 SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 3 Good V Ho
10 of 12 SHAT Sun 20Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good J Wong
10 of 14 SHAT Sun 6Sep20  1000m Cls 3 Good J Moreira
30f12 SHAT Tue 25Aug20 1050m Btria Good J Moreira

4 year old ch colt (male)

Sire Deep Field Dam Jolie Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheung Sui Ling

Colours Purple : Gold Chevron, Purple & Red Hivd Slvs, Gold Chevron On Red

L

Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
iJ4PL of SHAT Sun INov20 1400m Good K Teetan
20f13 SHAT Sun40ct20  1400m Cls 3 Good K Teetan
50f10 SHAT Sun13Sep20 1200m Cls 3 Good K Teetan
60f 13 SHAT Fri 28Aug20 1000m Btria Good K Teetan
10f12 SHAT Wed LJul20  1200m Cls 4 Good K Teetan

Trainer C'S Shum
Jockey Zac Purton 53.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $245,000
W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 12 E Star 56.0kg L
60.5 5 3.30 Angel Of My Eyes 60.5kg 0.20L 1:21.89 5 5
59.5 10 4.10 Leap Of Faith 60.5kg 1.30L 1:22.25 1 1
00 9 0 Go Ballistic 0.0kg 0.80L 1:11.31
56.5 5 850 Angel Of My Eyes 56.5kg 0.50L 1:08.77 5 5
Trainer Caspar Fownes Barrier 7
Jockey Keith Yeung 53.5kg Prizemoney $40,700

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
535 7 E Star 56.0kg L
00 3 0 Harmony N Blessed 0.0kg 1.50L 0:57.74
00 1 0 Courier Wonder 0.0kg 4.10L 1:14.58
0.0 2 0 Pure Legend 0.0kg 3.80L 1:11.12
00 1 0 Simply Fluke 0.0kg 2.30L 0:58.27
Trainer KW Lui Barrier 4
Jockey Vincent Ho 53.0kg Prizemoney $316,234
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-75
Career 8:2-2-2 12 Miths 8:2-2-2  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 8:2-2-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
530 4 E Star 56.0kg L
525 4 36.00 Craig's Star 55.5kg 2.00L 1:20.98 6 6
520 8 70.00 Winning Dreamer 56.5kg 6.00L 1:08.68 8
53.5 3 8.00 Metro Warrior 56.0kg 5.50L 0:55.78 8
00 10 0 Trust Me 0.0kg 2.60L 1:01.12
Trainer Frankie Lor Barrier 8
Jockey Karis Teetan 53.0kg Prizemoney $428,607
Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-63
Career 8:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
530 8 E Star 56.0kg L
520 1 7.10 Temple Of Heaven 60.5kg 0.10L 1:21.46 1 1
520 3 13.00 Sky Field 56.0kg 3.30L 1:08.84 5
00 8 0 Nextmodel 0.0kg 2.50L 0:57.83
59.5 12 3.70 True Legend 59.5kg 0.10L 1:09.29 1 1

Sha Tin | Page 45



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

.
v KA YING EXCELLENT

i e " 5yearold b gelding (male)
Sk Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Musical Rain

Breeder Unknown

Owners Leung Shek Kong

Colours Pale-Blue : Orange Chevron, Orange Stripe On Yellow Slvs, Orange

Chevron On Yellow Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
30of14 SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good J Moreira
50f13 SHAT Sun110ct20 1400m Cls 3 Good D Leung
40f8 SHAT Tue 29Sep20 1200m Btria Soft D Leung
20f14 SHAT Sun21Jun20 1400m Cls 3 Good J Moreira
1of6  SHAT Tue9Jun20  1200m Btria Good K Teetan

AL ] TRUST ME

[a 4 Syearoldb gelding (male)
wH b sire Guillotine Dam Cassie May
Breeder Unknown
Owners Take It Easy Syndicate
Colours Gold : Maroon Braid, Maroon Chevron On Gold Slvs, Gold & Maroon

Stripe On White Cap.
Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of SHAT Sun1Nov20 1400m Good D Leung
30f12 SHAT Thu1Oct20 1400m Cls 3 Good D Leung
50f14 SHAT Sun6Sep20 1000m Cls 3 Good D Leung
10f12 SHAT Tue 25Aug20 1050m Btria Good D Leung
8of14 SHAT Sun12Jul20 1200m Cls 3 Good B So

Trainer A'S Cruz Barrier 11
Jockey Joao Moreira 52.5kg Prizemoney $313,333
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 12:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 7:1-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 11 E Star 56.0kg L
525 3 6.40 Craig's Star 55.5kg 2.90L 1:20.98 33
00 2 0 Inner Flame 0.0kg 0.40L 1:10.89
520 7 3.90 Amazing Chocolate 58.0kg 1.50L 1:21.33 4 3
00 3 0 Ka Ying Excellent 0.0kg 0.50L 1:09.9
Trainer CH Yip Barrier 14
Jockey Derek Leung 52.5kg Prizemoney $456,380

Win Range 1000m W&P% 15-30

Career 20:3-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 19:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
525 14 E Star 56.0kg L
53.0 6 22.00 Circuit Hassler 52.5kg 2.60L 1:20.92 2 2
525 2 18.00 Metro Warrior 56.0kg 2.50L 0:55.78 10
00 12 0 Trust Me 0.0kg 1.30L 1:01.12
525 11 92.00 Good Luck Friend 59.5kg 3.10L 1:08.93 13
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